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I am delighted to present our second 
Spring auction catalogue

This is an online only auction sale.

Bids can also be entered 
by email to auctions@cgars.com

Our catalogue has a fine range of aged, mature, vintage,
limited edition, Pre Embargo,
Davidoff and Dunhill cigars.

This sale has almost 500 Cigar Lots offered by collectors, estates and aficionados.

A comprehensive selection of cigars for the smoker
as well as the collector.

For any advice regarding this or future auctions 
please email us at auctions@cgars.com

Our next auction is being planned for July 2024
but I would remind prospective buyers and sellers

that we buy and sell vintage Havana cigars throughout the year
and are always happy to provide free valuations and sales advice.

Mitchell Orchant
Managing Director / Vintage cigar specialist

C.GARS LTD - CIGAR AUCTIONS
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Buying at C.Gars Auctions and Conditions of Sale

Mitchell Orchant, Laura Graham and our Auction Team will be pleased to answer any questions by 
email  to auctions@cgars.com or phone (0044) 207 372 1865. 
We strongly advise prospective bidders to contact us with any questions and queries before 
the auction as when a bid is successful a binding contract is formed. 
We conduct serious cigar auction sales for the serious cigar collector and aficionado.

Please Note: 
All bidders must be over the age of 18. It is illegal to sell tobacco products to anyone under 
the age of 18. 

Where Lots are available for inspection at our London Offices prospective purchasers should 
satisfy themselves as to the condition and description of the cigars. Where they are not available 
for inspection it will be noted within the product description. We are delighted to provide condition  
reports if you are unable to inspect Lots, simply email us the Lot numbers and we will report 
thoroughly.

There are no listing fees for sellers. 

Sellers are charged 15% of the hammer price (plus VAT as applicable) on a Lot being sold 
successfully. 

Buyers are charged 18% of the hammer price (plus VAT as applicable) on a Lot being purchased 
successfully. If you wish to pay by debit card or bank transfer we offer a 3% discount on the total 
amount payable. 

VAT is applicable on hammer price only on lots which are collected from our London offices or 
shipped within the UK. These lots are indicated with       symbol in this catalogue.

VAT is an applicable UK tax on both buyers and sellers premiums regardless of where the Lot is 
shipped to. Buyers and sellers premiums are classed as a service by HMRC and cannot be zero 
rated. 

Buyers must settle within 48 hours of auction ending and receiving our invoice by bank wire transfer 
or by credit / debit card. Please ensure that  you check with us before bidding that your credit card 
type is acceptable to us. 

The currency the auction is conducted in is UK Pounds Sterling (GBP). 

This is an Online Auction only. 

If you are unable to bid online we will accept email and fax bids. Bids by will be entered online for 
buyers, if your bid is the highest you will win the Lot. As an example: If you bid maximum £400 
on a Lot but the highest bid at the auction is £300, you will win the Lot at the next increment 
of £320. 

Please note that if we receive two identical bids we will only be able to enter the first bid received. 

The auction Lot will be sold at the time the online auction ends, at which time a binding contract 
between buyer and seller is completed. 

We will not accept phone bids.
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All Lots will be subject to a reserve price below which the Lot will not be sold. 

Cigars can be collected the day after the auction from our London office or if not being stored by 
C.Gars Ltd, we are happy to assist with delivery arrangements subject to a reasonable delivery 
charge. 

Please ensure that you enquire about any specific shipping requirements and shipping charges to 
your location prior to bidding. Bid only on the understanding that if you are requesting a shipping 
service you accept that any loss, delay, or customs duty are at the sole responsibility and risk of the 
buyer.

Please bear in mind that Lots that are available for shipping only can take some days to be ready for 
shipping although we endeavour to ship as soon as practical always.

We are happy to store on buyers behalf at a reasonable additional charge. 
Please Enquire before bidding.

Where we are offering sealed boxes these are sold as seen. Many collectors prefer sealed boxes but 
there is always a possibility that the successful bidder will open the box and find the cigars in bad 
condition. Buyer beware before bidding! 

Please note that certain Lots are marked ’Not available for shipping to the UK’ There are no 
exceptions, these Lots cannot be imported to the UK and we are unable to assist with importation. 
Please take care on bidding as the sale is final and to the highest bidder at the time the online 
auctions ends. 

Any cigars purchased for delivery in the UK regardless of age will have UK health warnings on the 
back, inside lid and the front of the box.

Payments by buyers are due within 48 hours of invoice being raised. In the event of non-payment 
after 14 days we reserve the right to cancel the sale and resell the cigars with any shortfall being due 
by the original buyer. We will pursue non-payments through the relevant legal channels as an auction 
contract is binding. We are unable to extend payment terms to any bidder under any circumstances. 

Seller payments are made within 28 days after the end of the auction by cheque.Payments can be 
made in any currency except US Dollars.
If you require a bank wire transfer please ensure that you forward us your full bank wire details 
(BIC and IBAN) there is a £20 charge for wire transfers. 

We do not ship to the USA. 

Disclaimer: Whilst we make every effort to have a smooth running and efficient online auction 
platform, there is always the remote possibility that technology will let us down! It’s very unlikely but 
it can happen. In the event of any technical breakdown issue such as a bid not being received or 
entered unfortunately we will not be held responsible. 

Whilst we are happy to make shipping arrangements for clients as required again it’s always possible 
that mail or courier services have service failures. We will not be held responsible. 
We will always do our best to assist and answer any queries in a timely fashion.

Errors and omissions exempt.
Auction photography by B. Brozova @ copyright C.Gars Ltd
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 1 H. Upmann 
Magnum 56  
    
Vintage: 
AMP AGO 20 2020

Ceramic jar of 20 cigars. 

5   x  56

£900  -  £1200 Excellent appearance.

LOT 2 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
Torreon 
    
Vintage: 
LGR OCT 18 2018

Ceramic jar of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  54

£800  -  £900 Good condition. 2 cigars with minor foot damage.

JARS OF CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 3 Bolivar 
Coronas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
PMR JUL 05 2005

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  44

£600  -  £800 Discontinued 2012.

LOT 4 Bolivar 
Petit Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£130  -  £180 14 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Some cigars with cockled wrappers. 

LOT 5 Bolivar 
Petit Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £200 Some cigars with cockled wrappers. 
2 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 6 Carl Upmann 
Large Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£50  -  £70 Sealed.

LOT 7 Cifuentes 
Cristal Tubo 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 10 cigars in glass 
tubes. 
  
5   x  43

£400  -  £500 Good condition. 1 glass tube without the band. 
Discontinued. 

LOT 8 Cohiba 
Coronas Especiales 
    
Vintage: 
1985-1994

Part box of 19 cigars  
  

£600  -  £700 3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Cohiba standard band B.

LOT 9 Cohiba 
Robusto 
    
Vintage: 
OSSL 1995

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£650  -  £850 Good condition and aroma. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Cohiba standard band C.

LOT 10 Don Pablo A.RyCa  
Flor Fina 
    
Vintage: 
1960's

2 sealed dress boxes of 10 cigars 
in aluminium tubes and 1 part box 
of 6 cigars in aluminium 
tubes - 26 cigars  
  

£400  -  £500 2 sealed boxes. 
Cigars in the open box with minor foot damage.

LOT 11 Embassy  
Twenty Five President 
Corona 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  

£30  -  £50 Sealed.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 12 H. Upmann 
Coronas Major  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 9 cigars in aluminium 
tubes. 
  
5   x  42

£100  -  £150 Good condition. 2 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 13 H. Upmann 
Royal Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 8 cigars in aluminium 
tubes 
  
5   x  42

£100  -  £150 Ex. C.Gars. Good condition and aroma. 
Discontinued. 

LOT 14 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Le Hoyo de Depute 
    
Vintage: 
NOSU 1998

Slide lid box of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  38

£150  -  £200 Good condition.

LOT 15 King Edward  
Invincible de luxe 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£30  -  £50 Sealed.

LOT 16 King Edward  
Imperial 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 50 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£30  -  £50 Sealed.

LOT 17 La Escepcion 
Gran Gener 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

1 cigar in aluminium 
foil & individual slide lid box 
  
9   x  55

£100  -  £150 Discontinued 1980s. 

LOT 18 La Flor de Cano  
Cristales  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 10 cigars in glass 
tubes. 
  
5   x  41

£250  -  £300 Sealed. 

LOT 19 La Flor de Cano  
Petit Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

25 single cigars in cellophane. 
  
4   x  40

£200  -  £300 Ex. C.Gars. Good condition. 

LOT 20 La Gloria Cubana  
Medaille d'Or No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 7 cigars  
  
7   x  36

£200  -  £300 Good condition. Christie's stamp. No outer box. 
Discontinued 2010.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 21 La Rana 
Coronas Cabinet 
Selection 
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£300  -  £400 Good condition. 
Some cigars with minor cap wrapper damage. 

LOT 22 Medallion  
Petit Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Box of 25 cigars in aluminium 
tubes 
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £180 Sealed. Made entirely from pure Havana tobacco 
rolled in the UK.

LOT 23 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  42

£500  -  £700 Ex. Dunhill of London. Excellent condition and 
aroma. Stored at Dunhill London until recently 
removed to C.Gars Ltd. 

LOT 24 Montecristo 
No. 3  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£500  -  £600 Good condition and aroma.

LOT 25 Montecristo 
No. 3  
    
Vintage: 
1985-1994

Cardboard pack of 5 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£60  -  £80 Sealed.

LOT 26 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
LUS 1989

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£350  -  £450 Sealed. Spanish tax seal.

LOT 27 Partagas  
Ideales  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  38

£1500  -  £2000 Ex. Dunhill London. Sealed. Approximate size. 
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 28 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£500  -  £600 Sealed. Christie's sticker "03 SEP 01".

LOT 29 Punch  
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
NNSU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£300  -  £400 Excellent condition and bouquet. Dark wrappers. 
Discontinued 2009.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 30 Punch  
Double Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
CCUG 1999

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£750  -  £850 Excellent appearance and bouquet. 

LOT 31 Punch  
Punch Punch 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Part box of 4 cigars in cellophane  
  
5   x  46

£60  -  £80 Good condition. "12/78" written in the box.

LOT 32 Romeo y Julieta 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 in aluminium 
tubes 
  

£2500  -  £3500 Excellent bouquet and condition. Stored at Dunhill 
London since original purchase until removed to 
C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 33 Romeo y Julieta  
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Dress box of 10 cigars 
in aluminium tubes  
  

£400  -  £500 Very good condition. "9/66" written in the box. 

LOT 34 Romeo y Julieta 
Club Kings 
    
Vintage: 
1960-80

Aluminium packs of 5 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£60  -  £80 Sealed. 

LOT 35 Romeo y Julieta 
Coronitas en Cedro 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  40

£300  -  £400 Sealed. Spanish tax seal. "8/72" written in the box.

LOT 36 Romeo y Julieta 
Petit Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£300  -  £350 Sealed. 

LOT 37 Romeo y Julieta 
Petit Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
1960's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£500  -  £700 Sealed.

LOT 38 Romeo y Julieta 
Regalia de la Habana 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
4   x  39

£350  -  £450 Sealed. Discontinued 2002. 
"11/73" stamped in the box.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 39 Romeo y Julieta 
Romeo No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 10 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5   x  40

£100  -  £150 Ex. Tabacalera. Very good condition. 
"10/78" written in the box.

LOT 40 Romeo y Julieta 
Romeo No.2 de Luxe 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5   x  42

£450  -  £650 Sealed. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 41 Vegas Robaina 
Clasicos 
    
Vintage: 
ECA CCNU

Part box of 11 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£150  -  £200 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Discontinued 2012.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 42 Bolivar 
Bonitas  
    
Vintage: 
TEB JUN 08 2008

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  

£250  -  £350 Dark wrappers. Very good condition and aroma. 
Discontinued 2009.

LOT 43 Bolivar 
Coronas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
1999

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  44

£300  -  £400 Discontinued 2012.

LOT 44 Bolivar 
Coronas Gigantes  
    
Vintage: 
RSE FEB 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  

£800  -  £1200 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Discontinued 2017.

LOT 45 Bolivar 
Gold Medal 
    
Vintage: 
LRE DIC 09 2009

Dress box of 10 cigars in gold foil 
  
6   x  42

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition and aroma.

LOT 46 Bolivar    
Imensas 
    
Vintage: 
POS ABR 07 2007

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£450  -  £550 Excellent condition and aroma. Dark wrappers. 
Discontinued 2009.

LOT 47 Cohiba 
Ambar and Ideales 
    
Vintage: 
2021

Gift set of 2 cigars and 1 Cohiba 
ashtray 
  

£300  -  £400 Cohiba 55th anniversary foot band

LOT 48 Cohiba  
Behike 52 
    
Vintage: 
2010-2013

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars. 
  
4   x  52

£1000  -  £1100 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
Cohiba Behike band A. No outer box. 

LOT 49 Cohiba  
Coronas Especiales  
    
Vintage: 
OCT 01 2001

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars. 
  

£350  -  £450 English Market Selection. Nice aroma. 
Cohiba standard band C. No outer box. 
2 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 50 Cohiba  
Genios 
    
Vintage: 
TEB FEB 08 2008

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£250  -  £300 Ex. Altadis. Good condition and aroma. 

MATURE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 51 Cohiba 
Genios  
    
Vintage: 
ARG DIC 14 2014

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£120  -  £160 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 52 Cohiba  
Lanceros  
    
Vintage: 
MAR SEP 21 2021

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars. 
  
7   x  38

£550  -  £650 English Market Selection. Good condition.

LOT 53 Cohiba 
Magicos 
    
Vintage: 
LSO OCT 07 2007

Part box of 6 cigars  
  
4   x  52

£150  -  £200 English Market Selection. 
Good condition and aroma. First release. 

LOT 54 Cohiba  
Magicos 
    
Vintage: 
UMB JUL 18 2018

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars  
  
4   x  52

£150  -  £250 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. Excellent condition.

LOT 55 Cohiba 
Piramides Extra  
    
Vintage: 
MUR JUN 12 2012

Part box of 9 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. Good condition. 

LOT 56 Cohiba 
Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
GKI OCT 03 2003

Part box of 18 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£500  -  £650 English Market Selection. No warranty seal. 
Very good condition and aroma. 
Cohiba standard band D.

LOT 57 Cohiba  
Secretos 
    
Vintage: 
LSM MAY 08 2008

Part box of 18 cigars  
  
4   x  40

£270  -  £330 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
Cohiba Maduro band A

LOT 58 Cohiba 
Siglo III 
    
Vintage: 

2 Cardboard pack of 3 cigars in 
aluminium tubes. 
  
6   x  42

£100  -  £150 Sealed. 

LOT 59 Cohiba 
Siglo V 
    
Vintage: 
NOV 01 2001

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£1000  -  £1300 Ex. Altadis. Cohiba standard band C. 
Excellent condition and aroma.  The leaves 
for Cohiba are the "selection of selection" from the 

in San Juan y Martinez and San Luis districts of 
Vuelta Abajo zone in Cuba. 

MATURE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 60 Cohiba  
Siglo VI 
    
Vintage: 
2006

3 singles cigars and 
1 Cohiba 40 Aniversario cigar 
holder  
  
5   x  52

£100  -  £150 Ex. C.Gars. Cohiba Standard band D. 
Box signed by Alejandro Robaina. 

LOT 61 Cuaba 
Salomones 
    
Vintage: 
EMA SEP 08 2008

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
7   x  57

£350  -  £450 Ex. Altadis. Very good appearance and aroma. 

LOT 62 H. Upmann 
Magnum 50 
    
Vintage: 
LSO JUL 08 2008

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£1000  -  £1100 First release. Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 63 H. Upmann 
Monarchs 
    
Vintage: 
ROA OCT 06 2006 

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in aluminum tubes 
  

£700  -  £800 Good condition. 3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 2009.

LOT 64 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 

Presentation box of 3 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£40  -  £80 English Market Selection. 
2 cigars with minor cap wrapper damage.

LOT 65 H. Upmann 
Royal Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
SUB ABR 12 2012

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£150  -  £250 A 2011 release. LCDH second band. Dark wrappers. 
Very good condition. 

LOT 66 H. Upmann 
Royal Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
BRE OCT 17 2017

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£150  -  £200 Ex. LCDH London. English Market Selection. 
LCDH second band. Dark wrappers. 
From a well looked after collection. 
Excellent condition and aroma.

LOT 67 H. Upmann 
Sir Winston 
    
Vintage: 
ABR 07 2007

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars 
  

£1000  -  £1300 Complete packing with outer box. 
Excellent appearance and bouquet. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 68 H. Upmann 
Sir Winston 
    
Vintage: 
ARA EOOO 1999

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars 
  

£1000  -  £1300 Dark wrappers. Excellent appearance and bouquet. 

MATURE CIGARS
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If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 69 H. Upmann 
Sir Winston 
    
Vintage: 
SCO MAR 03 2003

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars 
  

£1000  -  £1300 Sealed.

LOT 70 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
ENE 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£750  -  £950 Ex. Altadis. Sealed.

LOT 71 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure Especial 
    
Vintage: 
TRL SEP 08 2008

Part box of 3 cigars  
  
5   x  50

£40  -  £60 English Market Selection. First release. 
Good condition. 
1 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 72 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure Especial 
    
Vintage: 
EUP MAY 08 2008

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  50

£600  -  £700 First release. Excellent condition and aroma.

LOT 73 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
SVF JUL 05 2005

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  46

£1000  -  £1200 Very good condition and bouquet. 

LOT 74 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
MAE JUL 15 2015

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£400  -  £450 English Market Selection. 
Good condition and aroma. 
4 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 75 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
MAE JUL 15 2015

Part box of 5 cigars  
 
  
5   x  46

£80  -  £130 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
3 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 76 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Exquisitos  
    
Vintage: 
LOC ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 100 cigars in 
20 cardboard packs of 5 
  
5   x  40

£700  -  £800 Excellent condition. Discontinued 2003.

LOT 77 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Le Hoyo de Depute 
    
Vintage: 
MPC SEP 04 2004

Display box of 25 cigars in 
5 cardboard packs of 5 cigars 
  
4   x  38

£150  -  £200
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LOT 78 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Le Hoyo de Rio Seco 
    
Vintage: 
ATE SEP 18 2018

Part box of 10 single cigars  
  
5   x  56

£200  -  £300 English Market Selection. First release. 
Dark wrappers. Very good condition and aroma.

LOT 79 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Le Hoyo de Rio Seco 
    
Vintage: 
ATE SEP 18 2018

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  56

£500  -  £700 English Market Selection. First release. 
Good condition and aroma.

LOT 80 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Le Hoyo Du Gourmet  
    
Vintage: 
ZFI JUN 05 2005

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  33

£350  -  £450 Very good condition and aroma. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 81 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Le Hoyo du Roi 
    
Vintage: 
MPC NOV 03 2003

Display box of 25 cigars in 
5 cardboard packs of 5 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£200  -  £250 Excellent condition and aroma. Some cigars with 
minor foot damage. Discontinued 2009.

LOT 82 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares  
    
Vintage: 
OCT 02 2002

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9   x  47

£450  -  £650 Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 83 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Petit Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
BLO APR 10 2010

Part box of 13 cigars  
  

£100  -  £150 English Market Selection. 4 cigars with foot damage. 
Slide lid box partially broken. 

LOT 84 Juan Lopez 
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
OPU JUN 06 2006

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£250  -  £300 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 85 Juan Lopez 
Patricia  
    
Vintage: 
CVA ABR 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  40

£200  -  £300 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 86 Juan Lopez 
Seleccion No.2 
    
Vintage: 
UPM OCT 07 2007

Slide lid box of 50 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£750  -  £850 Sealed. 
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LOT 87 La Escepcion 
Gran Gener 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

2 cigars in aluminium foil 
& individual slide lid box 
  
9   x  55

£200  -  £300 La Escepcion Early band. Discontinued 1980.

LOT 88 La Gloria Cubana  
Inmensos 
    
Vintage: 
MUR NOV 12 2012

Varnished boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£300  -  £400 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2014.

LOT 89 La Gloria Cubana  
Medaille d'Or No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
OSU OCT 00 2000

10 cigars 
  
7   x  36

£400  -  £500 Good condition. Dark wrappers. Discontinued 2010.

LOT 90 La Gloria Cubana 
Medaille d'Or No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
MUR MAY 13 2013

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£500  -  £600 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2014.

LOT 91 La Gloria Cubana  
Medaille d'Or No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
OSU SEP 02 2002

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  28

£500  -  £600 Excellent appearance and bouquet. 
Discontinued 2010. 

LOT 92 La Gloria Cubana  
Medaille d'Or No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
OSU JUN 02 2002

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars 
  

£400  -  £500 Ex. Altadis. Excellent appearance and bouquet. 

LOT 93 La Gloria Cubana  
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
LRE DIC 09 2009

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  

£200  -  £300 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2012. 

LOT 94 Montecristo 
80 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
SOM DIC 15 2015

Brown lacquered bevel edged 
boite nature box of 20 cigars  
  
6   x  55

£600  -  £900 Ex. 5ta Avenida. First release. 
Very good condition and aroma.  
This is a unique vitola specially selected 
by Habanos s.a. to commemorate the establishment 
of the Montecristo brand in 1935.

LOT 95 Montecristo 
80 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
LAU DIC 15 2015

Brown lacquered bevel edged 
boite nature box of 20 cigars 
  
6   x  55

£900  -  £1200 First release. Good condition. 
Montecristo 80 Aniversario second band. 
This is a unique vitola specially selected 
by Habanos s.a. to commemorate the establishment 
of the Montecristo brand in 1935.

MATURE CIGARS



18Cigar Auction May 2024 
If delivery of this lot is within the UK, It will be subject to 20% vat on the 
hammer price as well as the buyers fees.

LOT NO.    BRAND / VINTAGE       PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES

LOT 96 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
VEL ABR 02 2002

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars 
  
9   x  47

£1400  -  £1600 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 97 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 1 cigar 
  
9   x  47

£30  -  £50 Cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 98 Montecristo 
Churchills Anejados 
    
Vintage: 
PUB NOV 07 2007

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£600  -  £800 Ex. Tabacalera. Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 99 Montecristo 
Dumas  
    
Vintage: 
DIC 17 2017

Brown lacquered bevel edged 
boite nature box of 20 cigars 
  
5   x  49

£450  -  £500 First release. Good condition.

LOT 100 Montecristo 
Eagle 
    
Vintage: 
STA AGO 09 2009

Dress box of 20 cigars 
  
5   x  54

£150  -  £200 First release. Good condition and aroma.

LOT 101 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
2004

Presentation box of 3 cigars  
  
5   x  52

£60  -  £80 English Market Selection. 

LOT 102 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
2004

Presentation box of 3 cigars  
  
5   x  52

£60  -  £80 English Market Selection. 
1 cigar with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 103 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
FIM DIC 05 2005

Display box of 15 cigars in 
5 cardboard packs of 3 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£150  -  £250 Good condition. 

LOT 104 Montecristo 
Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
2004

Presentation box of 3 cigars  
  
5   x  52

£60  -  £80 English Market Selection. 
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LOT 105 Montecristo 
Leyenda 
    
Vintage: 
TEO DIC 17b 2017

Brown lacquered bevel edged 
boite nature box of 20 cigars 
  
6   x  55

£500  -  £550 First release. Good condition.

LOT 106 Partagas 
8 9 8  
    
Vintage: 
GAS SEP 08 2008

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£500  -  £700 Dark wrappers. Good condition and aroma.

LOT 107 Partagas  
Charlottes  
    
Vintage: 
RSE SEP 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  35

£250  -  £350 Very good condition and aroma. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 108 Partagas 
Churchills de Luxe 
    
Vintage: 
RSE AGO 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£400  -  £500 Good condition and aroma. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 109 Partagas 
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
SVF AGO 05 2005

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£300  -  £400 Good condition and aroma.

LOT 110 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
LOB MAY 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£550  -  £750 Excellent condition and bouquet.

LOT 111 Partagas 
Serie D No. 4  
    
Vintage: 
PGT DIC 06 2006

Display box of 15 cigars in 5 card-
board packs of 3 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£225  -  £275 Good condition and aroma. 
3 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 112 Punch  
Black Prince 
    
Vintage: 
PAS DIC 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  46

£350  -  £450 Dark wrappers. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 113 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
XAN JUN 05 2005

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  

£1500  -  £1800 Good condition and aroma.
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LOT 114 Punch  
Double Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
AIS SEP 03 2003

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£1500  -  £2000 6 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Some cigars with cockled wrappers.

LOT 115 Punch 
Margaritas  
    
Vintage: 
OSE MAY 07 2007

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  26

£200  -  £300 Excellent condition and bouquet. 
Discontinued 2009.

LOT 116 Punch 
Super Selection No 1  
    
Vintage: 
EMA FEB 08 2008

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
6   x  42

£800  -  £1000 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Dark wrappers. Discontinued 2009. 

LOT 117 Quai D'orsay 
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
ETP OCT 15 2015

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£400  -  £500 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 118 Rafael Gonzalez  
Lonsdales 
    
Vintage: 
URL OCT 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  42

£250  -  £300 Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 119 Ramon Allones 
Gigantes  
    
Vintage: 
VEL JUN 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£500  -  £1000 Ex. Gestocigars. Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 120 Ramon Allones  
Superiores 
    
Vintage: 
MUR MAY 12 2012

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  46

£200  -  £250 Very good condition and aroma. 

LOT 121 Romeo y Julieta 
Cazadores 
    
Vintage: 
2000

Dress box of 25 cigars in an 
aluminium foil bundle. 
  
6   x  43

£500  -  £700 Ex. Altadis. Sealed. 

LOT 122 Romeo y Julieta 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
PMU JUN 15 2015

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  

£550  -  £750 Excellent condition and aroma. 
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LOT 123 Romeo y Julieta 
Churchills Anejados 
    
Vintage: 
RSB FEB 07 2007

Part box of 11 cigars 
in an aluminium tubes 
  

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. Aged Habanos Series. 
Good condition and aroma. 
Habanos Anejados second band. 

LOT 124 Romeo y Julieta 
Exhibicion No.4 
    
Vintage: 
GSO ENE 06 2006

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  

£600  -  £700 Very good condition and aroma. 

LOT 125 Romeo y Julieta 
Maravilla 8 
    
Vintage: 
GOS OCT 19 2019

Luxury boite nature box of 
8 cigars. 
  
6   x  55

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition. 

LOT 126 Romeo y Julieta 
Maravilla 8 
    
Vintage: 
UTL SEP 19 2019

Luxury boite nature box of 
8 cigars. 
  
6   x  55

£500  -  £600 Ex. C.Gars. Excellent condition. 

LOT 127 Romeo y Julieta 
Mixed Singles  
    
Vintage: 

5 single cigars in aluminium tubes 
- 2x RyJ Romeo No. 2 
and 3x RyJ Romeo No. 3 
  

£50  -  £80 Ex. C.Gars. Good condition. 

LOT 128 Romeo y Julieta  
Panetelas 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
4   x  35

£100  -  £150 Sealed. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 129 Romeo y Julieta 
Prince of Wales 
    
Vintage: 
OVU AGO 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£900  -  £1200 Sealed.

LOT 130 Saint Luis Rey 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
AEP JUL 06 2006

Cabinet of 50 cigars 
  

£800  -  £1000 Very good condition and bouquet. 
Discontinued 2010.

LOT 131 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
AEP MAR 07 2007

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£1100  -  £1400 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Warranty seal missing. Discontinued 2013.
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LOT 132 Saint Luis Rey 
Lonsdales  
    
Vintage: 
2003

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  42

£600  -  £700 Very good condition and aroma. Discontinued 2006

LOT 133 Saint Luis Rey 
Regios 
    
Vintage: 
PAS MAY 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  

£400  -  £500 Good condition. 

LOT 134 San Cristobal 
 

    
Vintage: 
OEB MAR 07 2007

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  43

£500  -  £600 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Released in 2006 and discontinued 2011.

LOT 135 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Morro  
    
Vintage: 
EAR SEP 01 2001

Part box of 6 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£100  -  £150 English Market Selection. 
Good condition and aroma.

LOT 136 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Morro  
    
Vintage: 
EAR FEB 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£400  -  £600 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Discontinued 2013. 

LOT 137 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Prado 
    
Vintage: 
LGR JUL 19 2019

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars. 
  

£150  -  £200 English Market Selection. Habanos Specialist and 
La Casa del Habano Exclusive. Dark wrappers. 
Good condition.

LOT 138 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Prado 
    
Vintage: 
LGR JUL 19 2019

Part box of 8 cigars 
  

£120  -  £160 English Market Selection. Habanos Specialist and 
La Casa del Habano Exclusive. Good condition. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 139 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
La Punta  
    
Vintage: 
OEB MAY 07 2007

Part box of 20 cigars  
  
5   x  52

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. 
Good condition and aroma. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.
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LOT 140 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
Mercaderes 
    
Vintage: 
OEB SEP 06 2006

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars. 
  
6 '  x  48

£600  -  £700 Excellent condition and aroma. First release. 
Discontinued 2011. 

LOT 141 Sancho Panza  
Coronas Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
OCT 03 2003

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  

£400  -  £450 Excellent appearance and aroma. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 142 Sancho Panza  
Molinos  
    
Vintage: 
SML MAR 06 2006

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£350  -  £550 Excellent condition. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 143 Sancho Panza 
Sanchos  
    
Vintage: 
BYL SEP 05 2005

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes 
  
9   x  47

£200  -  £300 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2006. 

LOT 144 Seleccion 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
FIM JUL 05 2005

Selection box of 5 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£200  -  £250 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Complete with outer box. 

LOT 145 Seleccion 
Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
SVF FEB 05 2005

Selection box of 5 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£150  -  £200 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Complete with outer box. 

LOT 146 Seleccion 
Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
GKI AGO 03 2003

Selection box of 5 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£150  -  £200 Ex. C.Gars. First release. Very good condition and 
aroma. Complete with outer box. 1 cigar with minor 
foot damage. No warranty seal.

LOT 147 Seleccion  
Robustos  
    
Vintage: 

Selection box of 5 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£110  -  £130 Excellent condition. 

LOT 148 Trinidad  
Fundadores  
    
Vintage: 
ROA JUL 11 2011

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 24 cigars 
  
7   x  40

£1000  -  £1300 Excellent condition and aroma. 1 cigar with minor 
foot damage. Trinidad as a Habano brand dates 
back to 1969 but for many years like Cohiba it was 
made only for gifts to foreign diplomats. Not until 
1998 was it released for general sale and then only 
in small quantities. At the start Fundadores was only 
the one size of Trinidad.
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LOT 149 Trinidad  
Fundadores  
    
Vintage: 
ARS DIC 17 2017

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 24 cigars 
  
7   x  40

£1000  -  £1300 Good condition and bouquet. Trinidad as a Habano 
brand dates back to 1969 but for many years like 
Cohiba it was made only for gifts to foreign 
diplomats. Not until 1998 was it released for general 
sale and then only in small quantities. At the start 
Fundadores was the only one size of Trinidad.

LOT 150 Trinidad  
La Trova  
    
Vintage: 
ARS DIC 17 2017

Semi boite nature box of 
12 cigars. 
  
6   x  52

£450  -  £550 English Market Selection. Good condition.

LOT 151 Trinidad  
Robusto Extra  
    
Vintage: 
OUR FEB 08 2008

Display box of 15 cigars in 
5 cardboard packs of 3 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£600  -  £700 Very good condition and aroma. Some cigars with 
minor foot damage. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 152 Trinidad  
Robustos T  
    
Vintage: 
MSE ABR 11 2011

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 24 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£700  -  £800 Excellent appearance and aroma. 
Discontinued 2012.

LOT 153 Trinidad  
Vigia 
    
Vintage: 
UAO MAR 19 2019

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 12 cigars 
  
4   x  54

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. Very good condition.

LOT 154 Vegas Robaina 
Clasicos 
    
Vintage: 
BLM JUL 11 2011

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£350  -  £450 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 155 Vegas Robaina  
Don Alejandro 
    
Vintage: 
AML JUN 06 2006

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£650  -  £850 Excellent condition and aroma. Discontinued 2017. 

LOT 156 Vegas Robaina 
Familiar 
    
Vintage: 
BTL JUN 07 2007

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£300  -  £350 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Discontinued 2012.

LOT 157 Vegas Robaina 
Famosos  
    
Vintage: 
AML OCT 06 2006

Display box of 25 cigars in 
5 cardboard packs of 5 cigars 
  

£250  -  £300 Good condition. 3 cigars with minor foot damage.
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LOT 158 Bolivar    
Petit Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
MOA OCT 09 2009 

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  52

£650  -  £950 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2009 second 
band. 

LOT 159 Bolivar 
Super Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
EML SEP 14 2014

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  48

£750  -  £950 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2014 band. 

LOT 160 Cohiba 
1966 
    
Vintage: 
MLO OCT 11 2011

Varnished boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£1900  -  £2300 Excellent appearance and bouquet. Edicion 
Limitada 2011 second band. This cigar celebrates 
the 45th anniversary of the Cohiba brand with an 
unique format and using tobacco leaves aged for a 
minimum of two years. The leaves for Cohiba are 

Vegas de Primera (First-Class Plantations) in 
San Juan y Martinez and San Luis districts of 
Vuelta Abajo zone in Cuba. 

LOT 161 Cohiba  
55 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
SER JUN 23 2023

Varnished boite nature box of 10 
cigars. 
  
5   x  57

£1500  -  £1800 Excellent condition. Edicion Limitada 2021 second 
band. Cohiba 55 Aniversario foot band. This cigar 
celebrates the 55th anniversary of the Cohiba brand 
with an unique format. The leaves for Cohiba are 

de Primera (First-Class Plantations) in San Juan y 
Martinez and San Luis districts of Vuelta Abajo zone 
in Cuba. 

LOT 162 Cohiba  
Piramides  
    
Vintage: 
POS DIC 06 2006

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£900  -  £1200 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2006 second band. 

LOT 163 Cohiba 
Robustos Supremos  
    
Vintage: 
RAE NOV 14 2014

Varnished slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  

£1100  -  £1300 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2014 second band. 

LOT 164 Cohiba  
Sublimes  
    
Vintage: 
LLN DIC 04 2004

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£5500  -  £7500 Excellent condition and aroma. Edicion Limitada 
2004 second band. The leaves for Cohiba are the 

Primera (First-Class Plantations) in San Juan y 
Martinez and San Luis districts of Vuelta Abajo zone 
in Cuba. 

LOT 165 Cuaba  
Piramides  
    
Vintage: 
LSM NOV 08 2008

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2008 second band. 
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LOT 166 H. Upmann 
Propios  
    
Vintage: 
UBM SEP 19 2019

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars. 
  
4   x  46

£650  -  £850 Good condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2018 second band.

LOT 167 H. Upmann 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
RMS JUN 12 2012

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£500  -  £700 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2012 second band.

LOT 168 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure Especial 
    
Vintage: 
DIC 04 2004

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  50

£350  -  £400 Ex. Altadis. No warranty seal. 3 cigars with minor 
foot damage. Edicion Limitada 2004 second band.

LOT 169 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Grand Epicure  
    
Vintage: 
AME MAY 13 2013

Slide lid box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£700  -  £900 Excellent condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2013 second band. 

LOT 170 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Regalos  
    
Vintage: 
URO OCT 07 2007

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£450  -  £550 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2007 second band. 

LOT 171 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Short Hoyo Piramides  
    
Vintage: 
LEM AGO 11 2011

Slide lid box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  46

£200  -  £250 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2011 second band. 

LOT 172 Montecristo 
520 
    
Vintage: 
LTB AGO 12 2012

Dress box of 10 cigars. 
  
6   x  55

£550  -  £750 Good condition. Limited Edition 2012 second band.

LOT 173 Montecristo 
C 
    
Vintage: 
FRH AGO 03 2003

boite nature box of 25 cigars. 
  
5   x  46

£900  -  £1200 Excellent condition. 
Edicion limitada 2003 second band.

LOT 174 Montecristo 
C 
    
Vintage: 
JNL DIC 03 2003

boite nature box of 25 cigars. 
  
5   x  46

£900  -  £1200 2 cigars with foot damage. 
Edicion limitada 2003 second band.
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LOT 175 Montecristo 
D  
    
Vintage: 
SVF MAY  05 2005

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£300  -  £400 Ex. C.Gars and Dunhill of London. 
Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2005 second band.

LOT 176 Montecristo 
Dantes 
    
Vintage: 
SGA OCT 16 2016

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  48

£300  -  £350 Good condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2016 second band. 

LOT 177 Montecristo 
Grand Edmundo 
    
Vintage: 
MGA DIC 10 2010

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£550  -  £650 Good condition.1 cigar with wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2010 second band. 

LOT 178 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
OEB MAR 06 2006

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£900  -  £1100 English Market Selection. Excellent condition and 
aroma. 1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2006 second band.

LOT 179 Montecristo 
Sublimes  
    
Vintage: 
USE DIC 08 2008

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£900  -  £1200 Good condition. Edicion Limitda 2008 second band. 

LOT 180 Montecristo 
Supremos  
    
Vintage: 
LOS ABR 20 2020

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
5   x  55

£250  -  £350 English Market Selection. 1 cigar with foot damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2019 second band. 

LOT 181 Montecristo 
Supremos  
    
Vintage: 
TUA ENE 20 2020

Luxury box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£800  -  £1000 Ex. LCDH London. English Market Selection. 
From a well looked after collection. Excellent 
condition and aroma. Edicion Limitada 2019 second 
band. 

LOT 182 Montecristo 
Supremos  
    
Vintage: 
RAT ENE 21 2021

Luxury box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£900  -  £1000 Good condition. 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2019 second band.

LOT 183 Partagas 
Legados 
    
Vintage: 
TUE FEB 22 2022

Luxury box of 25 cigars. 
  
6   x  48

£400  -  £500 Ex. C.Gars. Excellent condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2020 second band.
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LOT 184 Partagas 
Seleccion Privada 
    
Vintage: 
ARG OCT 14 2014

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£450  -  £550 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2014 second band. 

LOT 185 Partagas 
Serie C No.3 
    
Vintage: 
BRS JUN 12 2012

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars. 
  
5   x  48

£300  -  £400 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2012 second band. 

LOT 186 Partagas 
Serie C No.3 
    
Vintage: 
LAR OCT 12 2012

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars. 
  
5   x  48

£350  -  £450 Excellent condition. Edicion Limitada 2012 second 
band. 

LOT 187 Partagas 
Serie D Especial 
    
Vintage: 
URG DIC 10 2010

Semi boite nature box of 
10 cigars. 
  
5   x  50

£400  -  £600 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2010 second 
band.

LOT 188 Partagas 
Serie D No. 3  
    
Vintage: 
AEP ABR 06 2006

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£600  -  £800 English Market Selection. Very good condition and 
aroma. Edicion Limitada 2006 second band.

LOT 189 Partagas 
Serie D No. 5  
    
Vintage: 
GEA SEP 08 2008

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£400  -  £500 Very good condition and aroma. Edicion Limitada 
2008 second band.

LOT 190 Partagas  
Seleccion Privada 
    
Vintage: 
OLM NOV 14 2014

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£450  -  £550 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2014 band. 

LOT 191 Partagas  
Serie D No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
AXC NOV 04 2004

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
6   x  50

£400  -  £550 English Market Selection. 
1 cigar with wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2004 second band. 

LOT 192 Partagas  
Serie No. 1  
    
Vintage: 
UBM DIC 17 2017

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars. 
  
5   x  52

£500  -  £600 Very good condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2017 second band.
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LOT 193 Punch 
Regios de Punch  
    
Vintage: 
TEO NOV 17 2017

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
4   x  48

£350  -  £400 Very good condition and aroma. 2 cigars with minor 
foot damage. Edicion Limitada 2017 second band. 

LOT 194 Punch 
Serie D'Oro No.2 
    
Vintage: 
LOE JUN 13 2013

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£450  -  £650 Excellent appearance and bouquet. 
Edicion Limitada 2013 second band.

LOT 195 Ramon Allones 
Allones Extra  
    
Vintage: 
MLO NOV 11 2011

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  44

£400  -  £450 Excellent appearance and bouquet. 
Edicion Limitada 2011 second band.

LOT 196 Ramon Allones  
Club Allones 
    
Vintage: 
MEL OCT 15 2015

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
5   x  47

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. Excellent condition. 
From a well looked after collection. Club Allones 
special band. Edicion Limitada 2015 second band. 

LOT 197 Ramon Allones  
Club Allones 
    
Vintage: 
LAU DIC 15 2015

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
5   x  47

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
Club Allones special band. 
Edicion Limitada 2015 second band. 

LOT 198 Ramon Allones  
Club Allones 
    
Vintage: 
MEL DIC 15 2015

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
5   x  47

£200  -  £250 Excellent condition. Club Allones special band. 
Edicion Limitada 2015 second band. 

LOT 199 Ramon Allones  
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
TUA ABR 20 2020

Presentation box of 1 cigar, 
one 5cl bottle of Hine cigar 
reserve XO, one plastic cutter, 
one cigar holder and 1 Cognac 
glass.  
  
5   x  52

£40  -  £70 English Market Selection. 
Edicion Limitada 2019 second band.

LOT 200 Ramon Allones  
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
TUA MAY 20 2020

Luxury box of 10 cigars. 
  
5   x  52

£250  -  £300 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2019 second band.

LOT 201 Romeo y Julieta  
Capuletos 
    
Vintage: 
GOA NOV 16 2016

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£650  -  £850 Excellent condition. Edicion Limitada 2016 second 
band. 
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LOT 202 Romeo y Julieta  
Duke  
    
Vintage: 
MOA SEP 09 2009

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
5   x  54

£300  -  £400 Good condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2009 second band.

LOT 203 Romeo y Julieta  
Escudos  
    
Vintage: 
GEA SEP 07 2007

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  50

£400  -  £600 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2007 second band.

LOT 204 Romeo y Julieta 
Hermosos No.2 
    
Vintage: 
OCT 04 2004

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  48

£850  -  £1150 Excellent condition and aroma. 1 cigar with minor 
foot damage. Edicion Limitada 2004 second band. 

LOT 205 Romeo y Julieta 
Petit Piramides  
    
Vintage: 
MAR 05 2005

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£250  -  £300 Edicion Limitada 2005 second band. 

LOT 206 Romeo y Julieta 
Romeo de Luxe  
    
Vintage: 
EML DIC 13 2013

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£300  -  £400 Very good condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2013 second band.

LOT 207 Romeo y Julieta 
Tacos  
    
Vintage: 
BOP AGO 18 2018

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6 '  x  49

£500  -  £600 Very good condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2018 second band.

LOT 208 Trinidad  
Ingenios 
    
Vintage: 
TEB OCT 07 2007

Semi boite nature box of 
12 cigars. 
  
6   x  42

£500  -  £600 Good condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2007 second band.

LOT 209 Trinidad 
Short Robusto T 
    
Vintage: 
MGA NOV 10 2010

Semi boite nature box of 
12 cigars. 
  

£600  -  £700 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Edicion Limitada 2010 second band.
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LOT 210 Bolivar 
B-2  
    
Vintage: 
LRE MAR 10 2010

Numbered dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£500  -  £600 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Regional Edition of 1000 for Canada.

LOT 211 Bolivar  
Colosales  
    
Vintage: 
POS OCT 06 2006

Numbered slide lid box of 
50 cigars. 
  
6   x  50

£900  -  £1200 Ex. 5ta Avenida. Excellent condition and bouquet. 
4 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Regional Edition of 1200 for Germany.

LOT 212 Bolivar 
Double Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
TEB OCT 07 2007

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£900  -  £1000 Very good condition and aroma. No green seal. 
Regional Edition of 3000 for Middle East.

LOT 213 Bolivar  
Poderosos 
    
Vintage: 
MUR OCT 13 2013

Numbered 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars 
  
7   x  54

£900  -  £1200 Regional edition of 2000 for Belux. Good condition. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
Yellow ribbon is missing.

LOT 214 Bolivar 
Short Bolivar  
    
Vintage: 
TEB JUL 08 2008

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
4   x  52

£300  -  £400 Good condition and aroma. 1 cigar with minor foot 

LOT 215 Bolivar 
Silver Jubilee 
    
Vintage: 
RAT DIC 19 2019

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  50

£350  -  £400 Excellent condition. This cigar commemorates the 

Sir David Tang. Over the years, it become one of the 
most important distributors of Cuban cigars in the 
world. Regional Edition of 2500 for Hong Kong.

LOT 216 Bolivar 
Simones  
    
Vintage: 
TEB OCT 08 2008

Numbered dress box of 25 cigars 
  

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Regional Edition of 1200 for Canada

LOT 217 Diplomaticos 
Bushido  
    
Vintage: 
TOS SEP 15 2015

Numbered varnished boite nature 
box of 25 cigars 
  
7   x  50

£1500  -  £2000 Excellent appearance and aroma. 
Bushido translates to Way of the Warrior or Samurai 
Code in English. It is a Japanese term that 
represents the code of conduct followed by the 
samurai warriors in feudal Japan. 
It was produced to celebrate the 400th anniversary 

Hasekura Tsunenaga.  No black and gold outer box. 
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LOT 218 Diplomaticos 
PCC 30th 
    
Vintage: 
BRM DIC 22 2022

Numbered slide lid box of 
30 cigars 
  
5   x  56

£650  -  £850 Good condition. Regional Edition of 3000 for Asia 

the late Sir David Tang. Over the years, it become 
one of the most important distributors of Cuban 
cigars in the world. The company’s distribution 
footprint covers more than 30 countries across Asia 
and Oceania. 

LOT 219 Diplomaticos 
Reserva Exclusiva  
    
Vintage: 
RAT JUL 21 2021

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  54

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 2400 for the Caribbean.

LOT 220 El Rey Del Mundo  
Choix du Roi 
    
Vintage: 
SGA AGO 16 2016

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£250  -  £300 Cigars with cockled wrappers. 
Regional Edition of 9000 for Belux.

LOT 221 El Rey Del Mundo  
Tainos 
    
Vintage: 
LOS NOV 19 2019

Numbered varnished slide lid box 
of 10 cigars 
  

£300  -  £400 Very good condition. 
Regional Edition of 8888 for Formosa.

LOT 222 Juan Lopez 
Don Juan  
    
Vintage: 
UME NOV 14 2014

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£500  -  £600 Regional edition of 3000 for Belgium 
and Luxemburg. 

LOT 223 Juan Lopez 
Maximos  
    
Vintage: 
SMG NOV 08 2008

Numbered dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  48

£500  -  £600 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Regional Edition of 2550 for Switzerland

LOT 224 Juan Lopez 
Seleccion Superba 
    
Vintage: 
MEL MAY 16 2016

Numbered dress box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  54

£200  -  £250 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. 
Regional Edition of 6000 boxes for the U.K.

LOT 225 La Flor de Cano  
Gran Cano  
    
Vintage: 
LAR JUL 13 2013

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  50

£250  -  £300 Ex. LCDH London. English Market Selection. 
From a well looked after collection. 
Excellent condition and aroma. Dark wrappers. 
Regional Edition of 5000 for Great Britain. 
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LOT 226 La Flor de Cano  
Gran Cano  
    
Vintage: 
LAR AGO 13 2013

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  50

£250  -  £300 Good condition. 
Regional Edition of 5000 for Great Britain. 

LOT 227 La Flor de Cano 
Grandiosos  
    
Vintage: 
ROL SEP 13 2013

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£150  -  £200 Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 228 La Gloria Cubana  
Britanicas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
UBM OCT 19 2019

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
5   x  48

£250  -  £350 English Market Selection. From a well looked after 
collection. Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 6000 for Great Britain.

LOT 229 La Gloria Cubana  
Britanicas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
UBM OCT 19 2019

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
5   x  48

£250  -  £300 Ex. LCDH London. English Market Selection. 
Dark wrappers. Good condition. 
Regional Edition of 6000 for Great Britain.

LOT 230 La Gloria Cubana 
Revolution 
    
Vintage: 
SGA NOV 15 2015

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 20 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£350  -  £500 Good condition. 

LOT 231 Por Larranaga 
Belicosos Extra  
    
Vintage: 
EMA NOV 08 2008

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£450  -  £600 Very good condition and bouquet. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. 

LOT 232 Por Larranaga 
Robusto de Larranaga  
    
Vintage: 
EMA NOV 07 2007

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£450  -  £650 Good condition and aroma. 2 cigars with minor foot 

LOT 233 Por Larranaga 
Valiosos 
    
Vintage: 
OPM JUL 09 2009

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£600  -  £800 Good condition and aroma. 
Regional Edition of 2400 for Switzerland

LOT 234 Punch 
8 9 8  
    
Vintage: 
LMB JUN 19 2019

Numbered varnished semi boite 
nature box of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£250  -  £350 From a well looked after collection. 
Excellent condition and aroma. 
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LOT 235 Punch  
Platino 
    
Vintage: 
OPM JUL 09 2009

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars in aluminium foil 
  
7   x  49

£650  -  £750 Excellent condition and aroma. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
Regional Edition of 1000 for India. 

LOT 236 Punch 
Sabrosos  
    
Vintage: 
MLO JUN 11 2011

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£400  -  £500 Good condition and aroma. Habanos S.A. and 
Regional Edition sticker missing. 

LOT 237 Punch 
Serie D'Oro No.1 
    
Vintage: 
EMA OCT 08 2008

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£650  -  £850 English Market Selection. 3 cigars with minor foot 
damage. Regional Edition of 1210 for the UK.

LOT 238 Punch 
Super Robustos de 
Punch 
    
Vintage: 
OEB NOV 06 2006

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£400  -  £500 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 239 Rafael Gonzalez  
88 
    
Vintage: 
SOM DIC 16 2016

Numbered dress box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  48

£250  -  £300 Very good condition. 

LOT 240 Ramon Allones 
Beritus RE 
    
Vintage: 
STA AGO 09 2009

Numbered varnished semi boite 
nature box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition. "Beritus" is the Phoenician 
name of the Capital of Lebanon. 
Regional Edition of 3000 for Lebanon. 

LOT 241 Ramon Allones  
Celestiales Finos  
    
Vintage: 
OMA AGO 09 2009

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  46

£400  -  £500 Excellent condition. 

LOT 242 Ramon Allones  
Estupendos 
    
Vintage: 
POS SEP 06 2006

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  

£450  -  £650 Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 243 Ramon Allones 
Gordito de Allones  
    
Vintage: 
LRE MAR 10 2010

Numbered dress box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  50

£300  -  £350 Excellent condition and aroma. Dark wrappers. 
Regional Edition of 2500 for Canada.
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LOT 244 Ramon Allones  
Grandes  
    
Vintage: 
TEB OCT 08 2008

Numbered varnished 8-9-8 box of 
10 cigars 
  
7   x  49

£300  -  £400 Ex. Altadis. Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 12000 for Spain. 

LOT 245 Ramon Allones 
Hunters & Frankau 
225 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
2015

Presentation box of 
2 cigars - Ramon Allones 225 and 
Bolivar Belgravia  
  

£100  -  £150 Good condition. 
Hunters & Frankau 225 anniversary second band.

LOT 246 Ramon Allones 
Hunters & Frankau 
225 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
2015

Presentation box of 
2 cigars - Ramon Allones 225 and 
Bolivar Belgravia  
  

£100  -  £150 Good condition. 
Hunters & Frankau 225 anniversary second band.

LOT 247 Ramon Allones 
King of North  
    
Vintage: 
GEM AGO 21 2021

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£250  -  £300 Good condition. 
Regional Edition of 6000 for the Northern and Baltic 
countries.

LOT 248 Ramon Allones 
Petit Belicosos  
    
Vintage: 
GUT JUL 12 2012

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
4   x  52

£300  -  £350 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 5000 for Gran Bretana.

LOT 249 Ramon Allones 
Petit Unicos  
    
Vintage: 
ERO JUL 09 2009

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  

£550  -  £650 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 1200 for Canada. 

LOT 250 Ramon Allones 
Phoenicio 40 
    
Vintage: 
TUA MAR 21 2021

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£350  -  £450 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 20000 for Lebanon. Phoenicia 
40 Aniversario second band. Phoenicia special foot 
band. Phoenicia - named for the ancient traders of 
the Mediterranean - was founded by Mohamed 
Zeidan in 1979. Today Phoenicia Trading is one of 
the world’s largest distributors of Cuban cigars 
covering more than 50 countries. 

LOT 251 Ramon Allones  
Phoenicio 40 
    
Vintage: 
RAT MAY 21 2021

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 20 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£700  -  £900 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 10000 for Lebanon. Phoenicia 
40 Aniversario second band. Phoenicia special foot 
band. Phoenicia - named for the ancient traders of 
the Mediterranean - was founded by Mohamed 
Zeidan in 1979. Today Phoenicia Trading is one of 
the world’s largest distributors of Cuban cigars 
covering more than 50 countries. 
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LOT 252 Ramon Allones  
Short Perfectos  
    
Vintage: 
OPG SEP 14 2014

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  

£250  -  £300 Good condition. Regional Edition of 5000 for Italy.

LOT 253 Ramon Allones 
Silver Jubilee  
    
Vintage: 
ASR JUN 19 2019

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£550  -  £650 Very good condition. 2 cigars with minor foot 

LOT 254 Ramon Allones 
Terra Magica  
    
Vintage: 
ALO DIC 16 2016

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£250  -  £300 Good condition. 
Regional Edition of 6000 for the Adriatic.

LOT 255 Saint Luis Rey 
 

    
Vintage: 
MOS AGO 09 2009

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£450  -  £500
Good condition and aroma. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 256 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
Harimau Malaya 
    
Vintage: 
RAT MAY 21 2021

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£250  -  £300 Excellent condition. Complete with outer box. 

LOT 257 Sancho Panza  
Eslavo  
    
Vintage: 
LUB JUL 15 2015

Numbered slide lid box of 
50 cigars. 
  
7   x  50

£1700  -  £2200 Good condition and aroma. Dark wrappers. 
Regional Edition of 1000 for Serbia.

LOT 258 Sancho Panza 
 

    
Vintage: 
SER JUL 22 2022

Numbered varnished semi boite 
nature box of 10 cigars 
  
4   x  54

£200  -  £250 Excellent condition. 
Regional Edition of 15000 for Cyprus and Greece

LOT 259 Vegas Robaina 
Maestros  
    
Vintage: 
EMA OCT 07 2007

Numbered varnished boite nature 
box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  50

£200  -  £300 Ex. Altadis. Very good condition. 
Regional Edition of 20000 for Spain.

LOT 260 Vegas Robaina 
Petit Robaina 
    
Vintage: 
MSO JUL 09 2009

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  52

£300  -  £400 Excellent condition and aroma. Dark wrappers. 
Regional Edition of 1200 for Canada.

REGIONAL EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 261 Cohiba 
Coronas Especiales 
Seleccion Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2002

5 single cigars in carton tubes  
  

£150  -  £200 English Market Selection. Good condition. 

LOT 262 Cohiba  
Medias Coronas 
Seleccion Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2002

4 single cigars in carton tubes  
  
5   x  38

£150  -  £200 English Market Selection. Good condition. 

LOT 263 Cohiba 
Seleccion Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2002

5 singles cigars in carton tubes - 
1 x Cohiba Piramides, 
1 x Cohiba Medias Coronas, 
1 x Cohiba Esplendidos, 
1 x Cohiba Robustos and 
1 x Cohiba Coronas Especiales. 
  

£400  -  £600 English Market Selection. Good condition. 

LOT 264 Cohiba  
Seleccion Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
EAR NOV 02 2002

Part box of 24 cigars - 
2 x Cohiba Piramides, 
6 x Cohiba Medias Coronas, 
4 x Cohiba Esplendidos, 
6 x Cohiba Robustos and 
6 x Cohiba Coronas Especiales. 
  

£2500  -  £4000 English Market Selection. Good condition and 
aroma. No outer box. 1 Cohiba Esplendidos and 
1 Cohiba Robustos with minor foot damage. 

leaves undergo an aging process of over 3 years 
before being expertly rolled into cigars. 
This meticulously aged tobacco gradually enhances 

production features the Reserva band, alongside 
the primary Cohiba band, with the brand name in 
golden letters.

LOT 265 Cohiba  
Seleccion Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2002

5 singles cigars in carton tubes - 
1 x Cohiba Piramides, 
1 x Cohiba Medias Coronas, 
1 x Cohiba Esplendidos, 
1 x Cohiba Robustos and 
1 x Cohiba Coronas Especiales. 
  

£400  -  £600 English Market Selection. Good condition. 

LOT 266 Cohiba  
Seleccion Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
EAR MAR 03 2003

Varnished boite nature box of 
30 cigars 
  

£3500  -  £5000

undergo an aging process of over 3 years before 
being expertly rolled into cigars. This meticulously 
aged tobacco gradually enhances the distinctive 

features the Reserva band, alongside the primary 
Cohiba band, with the brand name in golden letters.

RESERVA EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 267 Cohiba  
Siglo VI Gran Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2009

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 15 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£7000  -  £10000 Ex. Gerard, Geneve. Purchased at Gerard's in 2009 
and kept in their safe until 2022. Excellent 
appearance and aroma. Barcode removed. 

Reserva. The best Cuban tobacco leaves harvested 
in 2003 were carefully aged for 5 years before these 
cigars were rolled. The Gran Reserva concept 
means the best of what Habanos has ever made. 

LOT 268 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No.2 Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
UBM DIC 17 2017

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 20 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£1500  -  £1900 This is an exclusive 2016 release of 5000 boxes. 
The tobacco used for this cigar was harvested in 
2012 and specially aged for a minimum of three 
years before rolling the cigars.

LOT 269 Montecristo 
No. 4 Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2007

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 20 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£650  -  £850 Excellent condition. 2 cigars with minor foot 
damage. This is an exclusive 2007 release of 5000 
boxes. The tobacco used for this cigar was 
harvested in 2002 and specially aged for a minimum 
of three years before rolling the cigars.

LOT 270 Partagas 
Serie D No. 4 Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2005

Part box of 15 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£1800  -  £2200 Nice bouquet. No outer box. 

LOT 271 Romeo y Julieta 
Churchills Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
UPE NOV 12 2012

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 20 cigars 
  

£1700  -  £2200 Excellent condition and aroma. This is an exclusive 
2012 release of 5,000 boxes. The tobacco used for 
this cigar was harvested in 2008 and specially aged 
in bales for a minimum of three years.

LOT 272 Romeo y Julieta 
Wide Churchills 
Gran Reserva  
    
Vintage: 
LGR MAR 19 2019

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 15 cigars 
  
5   x  55

£1700  -  £2100 Ex. 5ta Avenida. Good condition and aroma. 
4 cigars with minor foot damage. To craft this cigar 

meticulously chosen and carefully aged for 5 years 
before these cigars were rolled. The Gran Reserva 
concept means the best of what Habanos has ever 
made. 

RESERVA EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 273 An illustrated 
Encyclopaedia of Post 
Revolution Cigars  
Min Ron Nee 
    
Vintage: 
2003

492 page book 
  

£300  -  £350 1st edition. Excellent condition.

LOT 274 Romeo y Julieta 
Fabulosos No. 6 
    
Vintage: 
LLN SEP 04 2004

Numbered book-shaped boite 
nature box of 20 cigars 
  
7   x  52

£4000  -  £4500 Ex. C.Gars. The fourth release of the Habanos 
Collection Series. Collecion Habanos series of 500. 
Very good condition and aroma. Fabulosos is a 
historical name for a number of selected formats 
of the Romeo y Julieta brand. Two formats called 
Fabulosos were already made in the 1960s and 
mid-1980s.

LIMITED EDITION BOOKS
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LOT 275 Cohiba  
Majestuoso 1966 
    
Vintage: 
AMO DIC 16 2016

Numbered humidor of 20 cigars 
  
5   x  58

£15000  -  £20000 Very good condition. 3 cigar with minor wrapper 
damage. Cohiba 50th Anniversary second band. 
1966 Humidors of 20 cigars were produced in 2016 
to celebrate the 50th anniversary of the brand.

LOT 276 Cohiba 
Seleccion 
50 Aniversario 
Travel Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
UAU SEP 17 2017

Leather-bound travel humidor of 
8 cigars - 
2 x Cohiba Behike 56, 
2 x Cohiba Genios, 
2 x Cohiba Piramides Extra, 
2 x Cohiba Siglo VI 
  

£650  -  £750 Excellent condition and aroma. 
Duty Free and Travel Retail Series.

LOT 277 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Epicure 
Travel Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
MLO NOV 11 2011

White lacquered boite nature box 
of 15 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£300  -  £400
the Duty Free and Travel Retail Series. 

LOT 278 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Petit Belicosos 
Travel Humidor  
    
Vintage: 
RAT SEP 20 2020

Humidor of 15 cigars 
  
4   x  52

£380  -  £480 Excellent condition. 
Duty Free and Travel Retail Series.

LOT 279 Montecristo 
Double Edmundo 
Travel Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
SOP MAY 20 2020

Humidor of 10 cigars  
  
6   x  50

£300  -  £400 Excellent condition. Duty Free and Travel Retail 
Series. 

LOT 280 Partagas  
XI Friends of Partagas 
Festival Humidor 
 
    
Vintage: 
2002

Part humidor of 156 cigars - 
14 x Diademas, 
15 x Gran Coronas, 
15 x Piramides, 
15 x Julietas, 
15 x Robusto Extra, 
15 x 109, 15 x Prominentes, 
15 x Dalias, 
15 x Robustos, 
7 x Flor De Leopoldina, 
15 x Marevas. 
 
  

£4000  -  £6000 Nice bouquet. Some cigars with cockled wrappers. 
18 cigars with minor foot damage. 11 cigars with 
minor wrapper damage. Special Partagas band for 
the XI aniversario of Friends of Partagas festival. 
Very rare humidor.  No. 4 of 11 produced worldwide.  
The humidor and Partagas XI special banded cigars 
were made in the Partagas factory to commemorate the 
Friends of Partagas reception and dinner 
celebrating the 11th anniversary of the  La Casa Del 
Habanos store in the Partagas factory building in 
Havana in November, 2002.  Bronze plate 
memorialization inside humidor as follows: 
XI Anniversary, Tienda Partagas, Edicion Limitada, 
4 of 11.

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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LOT 281 Ramon Allones  
House Reserve Series 
1790 Ramon Allones 
Collection 
No. 2 Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2020

Humidor of 61 cigars - 
R.A. Belicosos RE 2005 
- 5  x 52,
R.A. Allones Extra LE2011 
- 5  x 44, 
R.A. Petit Belicosos RE 2012,
- 5 x 52,
R.A. Club Allones LE 2015 
- 5  x 47, 
R.A. H&F Aniversario 225 RE 2015 
- 5  x 50,
R.A. Allones No.2 LE 2019 
- 5  x 52,
Private Stock 230 RE 2020 
- 6  x 50 
  

£19000  -  £25000 Ex. C.Gars. English Market Selection. 
Excellent condition. Hunters & Frankau House 
Reserve Series. Complete with all outer packaging. 
Fifty numbered humidors have been made by Italian 
humidor makers DeArt. Every Ramon Allones 
Limited Edition and UK Regional Edition included. 

LOT 282 Ramon Allones  
Hunters & Frankau 
Aniversario 225  
    
Vintage: 
MUR ABR 2013

Numbered humidor containing 
4 slide lid boxes of 25 cigars and 
1 numbered bottle of 50cl Havana 
Club rum. 
  
5   x  50

£11500  -  £15500 Ex. Dunhill London. English Market Selection. 
Excellent bouquet and condition. The cigars were 
aged for two years before release. 
Hunters & Frankau Aniversario 225 second band. 
Complete with all outer packaging. Regional Edition 
of 225 Humidors for Great Britain and 
Hunters & Frankau. Released to celebrate de 
225 anniversary of the foundation of 
Hunters & Frankau. Hunters & Frankau was 
founded in 1790 and today they are the exclusive 
distributor of Habanos S.A. cigars in the UK and 
Ireland. In 1929, Hunters & Frankau was granted a 
Royal Warrant as suppliers of tobacco to the British 
Royal Family.

LOT 283 Romeo y Julieta 
Wide Churchills Travel 
Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
ESM MAY 22 2022

Humidor of 20 cigars  
  
5   x  55

£400  -  £500 Romeo y Julieta foot band. 
Duty free and travel retail Series. 

LOT 284 Trinidad  
Robusto Extra travel 
humidor 
    
Vintage: 
BSM OCT 20 2020

Part humidor of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£700  -  £1000 English Market Selection. Dark wrappers. 
Excellent condition and aroma. Trinidad foot band. 
Trinidad brand is named after the 16th Century city 
of La Santisima Trinidad listed by UNESCO as a 
World Heritage site and situated in the south coast 
of Cuba.

LOT 285 Vegueros 
135th Aniversario 
Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2003

Numbered humidor of 135 cigars 
- 20 x Vegueros Especiales No.1, 
- 15 x Vegueros Especiales No.2, 
- 25 x Vegueros Marevas, 
- 25 x Vegueros Seoane and 
- 50 x Vegueros Vegueron 
  

£5000  -  £7000 Ex. C.Gars. 135 humidors were made in 2003. 
Humidor number 8. Excellent condition and aroma. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
A private commission by Caracol SA of Cuba 
commemorates the 135th Anniversary of the 
establishment of the city of Pinar del Rio known as 
the capital of Cuban tobacco. 
It was produced in the most important tobacco 
factory in Pinar del Río - La Fabrica de Tabacos 
Francisco Donatien - that once housed a prison 

greatest Cuban tobacco growers: 
Alejandro Robaina, Rogelio Ortuzar, 
Francisco Milian, Chiquitico Vazquez and Salvador 
Carvajal.

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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LOT 286  
4000 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Slide lid box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£1800  -  £2300 Very good condition and aroma. 
No white parchment paper. 
1 cigar with minor foot damage. Discontinued 1991.

DAVIDOFF CIGARS
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LOT 287 Dunhill 
Bolivar Coronas extra 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  44

£3000  -  £3500 Ex. Dunhill London. Dark wrappers. 
Very good condition and aroma. 
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 288 Dunhill  
Bolivar Seleccion 
Suprema No. 132 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£1500  -  £2000 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent condition and aroma.  
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 289 Dunhill  
Bolivar Seleccion 
Suprema No. 132 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£2000  -  £2500 Ex. Dunhill London. Good condition and aroma.  
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 290 Dunhill  
Cohiba Panetelas 
    
Vintage: 
1985-1994

Part box of 7 cigars in cellophane 
  
4   x  26

£200  -  £300 Ex. Dunhill. Excellent condition. 

LOT 291 Dunhill 
H. Upmann Seleccion 
Suprema No. 205 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£2000  -  £3000 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent  appearance and 
aroma. Stored at Dunhill London until recently 
removed to C.Gars Ltd. 

LOT 292 Dunhill 
H. Upmann Selection 
Supreme No. 23 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  33

£3500  -  £5000 Ex. Dunhill London. Excellent condition and 
bouquet.  Stored at Dunhill London since original 
purchase until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 293 Dunhill 
Montecristo No. 1  
    
Vintage: 
1985

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£1700  -  £2500 Excellent bouquet and condition. Stored at Dunhill 
London since original purchase until recently 
removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 294 Dunhill 
Montecristo No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
1992

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£1500  -  £2500 Excellent bouquet and condition. Stored at Dunhill 
London since original purchase until recently 
removed to C.Gars Ltd.

DUNHILL CIGARS
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LOT 295 Dunhill 
Montecristo No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Slide lid box of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£4500  -  £5500 Excellent bouquet and condition. Stored at Dunhill 
London since original purchase until removed to 
C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 296 Dunhill  
Rafael Gonzalez 
Selection No. 224 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£1500  -  £2500 Ex. Dunhill London. Very good condition and aroma.  
Stored at Dunhill London since original purchase 
until removed to C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 297 Dunhill 
Romeo y Julieta 
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Cabinet of 50 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£3500  -  £4000 Ex. Dunhill London. 
Excellent condition and aroma. Stored at Dunhill 
London since original purchase until removed to 
C.Gars Ltd.

LOT 298 Dunhill  
Romeo y Julieta 
Seleccion No 127 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£2500  -  £3000 Ex. Dunhill London. 
Excellent bouquet and condition. 

DUNHILL CIGARS
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LOT 299 H. Upmann 
Londres Escogido 
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  42

£400  -  £600 Sealed. 

LOT 300 Henry Clay  
Bayaderas 
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Dress box of 50 cigars  
  
4   x  42

£400  -  £500 Sealed. 

LOT 301 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Generes de Gener 
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£400  -  £600 Sealed. Discontinued 1970's.

LOT 302 La Corona  
Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Part box of 5 cigars in cellophane. 
 
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £200 Good condition. 

LOT 303 Montecristo 
Seleccion Don Senor 
Piramides Excelentes 
para J.J. Freeman & 
Co. Ltd. 
    
Vintage: 
c1935

1 single cigars from original 
cabinet of 50 
  

£700  -  £900 Excellent bouquet and condition. Stored at Dunhill 
of London until recent removal to C.Gars Ltd. 
Originally owned by a member 
of the House of Lords.

LOT 304 Partagas 
Perfectos 
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in cellophane 
  

£350  -  £450 Excellent condition. Spanish tax seal. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 305 Romeo y Julieta 
Aguilas 
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
5   x  50

£500  -  £600 Good condition and aroma. 4 cigars with cockled 
wrappers. 1 cigar with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 306 Romeo y Julieta 
Seleccion de Luxe 
    
Vintage: 
Pre Embargo 

Semi boite nature box of 
100 cigars 
  

£25000  -  £30000 Exceptional appearance and bouquet.

PRE EMBARGO CIGARS
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LOT 307 Cohiba  
Panetelas 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Part box of 33 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
4   x  26

£300  -  £400 VIP presentation box. Good condition. 

LOT 308 La Flor de Cano  
Predilectos Tubulares 
    
Vintage: 
LE00 1999

Part box of 19 cigars 
in an aluminium tubes 
  
4   x  40

£60  -  £80 5 cigars with wrappers damage. Discontinued 2002.

LOT 309 La Flor de Cano  
Petit Coronas  
    
Vintage: 
EAR JUL 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars in cedar  
  
4   x  40

£200  -  £300 Ex. Altadis. Sealed.

LOT 310 Los Statos  
Selectos 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 10 cigars in cedar 
and cellophane. 
  
5   x  40

£100  -  £130 Sealed. Until 1980's was handmade. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 311 Los Statos de Luxe 
Selectos  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 10 cigars in cedar 
and cellophane. 
  
5   x  40

£200  -  £300 Ex. Tabacalera. Sealed. Handmade until c1980. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 312 Montecristo 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OVUC 1987

Part box of 21 cigars. 
  
6   x  52

£400  -  £450 Ex. Tabacalera. 3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
2 cigars with minor cap wrapper damage.

LOT 313 Montecristo 
No. 3  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £200
4 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 314 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
SI 1992

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £200

LOT 315 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
SC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £200 Sealed.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 316 Rafael Gonzalez  
Panetelas Extra  
    
Vintage: 
SA 1996

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4   x  37

£100  -  £150 Sealed. 

LOT 317 Romeo y Julieta 
Coronitas en Cedro 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars in cedar  
  
5   x  40

£300  -  £350

LOT 318 Romeo y Julieta  
Romeo No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 10 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5   x  40

£100  -  £150 Ex. Tabacalera. Good condition. 
2 cigars with minor wrappers damage.

LOT 319 Romeo y Julieta  
Romeo No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 10 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5   x  40

£100  -  £150 Ex. Tabacalera. Sealed.

LOT 320 Romeo y Julieta 
Sports Largos 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Part box of 23 cigars  
  
4   x  35

£100  -  £150 Sealed. 

LOT 321 Troya  
Universales  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
5   x  38

£100  -  £120 Ex. Tabacalera. 3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Until 1980's was handmade. Discontinued 2005.

LOT 322 Troya  
Universales  
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
5   x  38

£100  -  £120 Ex. Tabacalera. Sealed. Until 1980's was 
handmade. Discontinued 2005.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 323 Cohiba 
Behike 56 
    
Vintage: 
MAR NOV 19 2019

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6   x  56

£2000  -  £2400 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 324 Cohiba  
Behike 
Presentation Box 
    
Vintage: 
2010-2013

Presentation box of 3 cigars - 
1 x Cohiba BHK 52, 
1 x Cohiba BHK 54, 
1 x Cohiba BHK 56 
  

£250  -  £350 Good condition. Cohiba Behike band A. 
No outer box. 

LOT 325 Cohiba  
Genios 
    
Vintage: 
SEA AGO 07 2007

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£400  -  £500 First release. Sealed.

LOT 326 Cohiba 
Secretos Year of the 
dog 
    
Vintage: 
2018

Black lacquered box of 24 cigars 
  
4   x  40

£300  -  £350 Ex. Tabacalera. Good condition. Special Cohiba 
Secretos year of the dog foot band.  
Cohiba Maduro band A. 
Cigars aged for at least 10 years. 

LOT 327 Cohiba 
Siglo I 
    
Vintage: 
OPM MAY 09 2009

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  

£200  -  £250 Sealed.

LOT 328 Cohiba 
Siglo I 
    
Vintage: 
OPM MAY 09 2009

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  

£200  -  £250 Very good condition and bouquet.

LOT 329 Fonseca 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
PAR DIC 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars in tissue 
  
6   x  43

£250  -  £300 Ex. Altadis. Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 330 H. Upmann 
Coronas Major  
    
Vintage: 

Presentation box of 1 cigar with a 
0.5L bottle of Single malt 
Speyside Whisky and a cigar 
cutter 
  
5   x  42

£50  -  £80 Conde de Mon, Murray McDavid Santa Damiana 
written in the bottle.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 331 Mixed  
Cardboard Packs 
    
Vintage: 

2 x Cardboard packs of 3 Troya 
Universales in cellophane, 
1 x Cardboard pack of 5 La Flor 
de Cano Selectos in cellophane 
and 
1 x Cardboard pack of 3 Partagas 
Coronas Junior. 
  

£100  -  £150 Good condition.

LOT 332 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
USP ABR 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£200  -  £250 Ex. Altadis. Sealed.

LOT 333 Montecristo 
No. 4 
    
Vintage: 
1985-1994

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£150  -  £200 Ex. Tabacalera. 
4 cigars with minor wrapper damage.

LOT 334 Montecristo 
Tubos 
    
Vintage: 
EPR NOV 07 2007

Dress box of 10 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
6   x  42

£100  -  £150 Ex. Altadis. 2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Discontinued 2013.

LOT 335 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
UEB NOV 18 2018

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£550  -  £700 Ex. H&F. From a well looked after collection. 
Excellent condition and aroma.

LOT 336 Partagas 
Salomones 
    
Vintage: 

25 single cigars 
  
7   x  57

£400  -  £500

LOT 337 Quintero  
Brevas  
    
Vintage: 
2002 - 2023

Cardboard box of 25 aluminium 
foil bundled cigars 
  
5   x  40

£50  -  £100

LOT 338 Ramon Allones  
Small Club Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
GKI JUL 03 2003

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
4   x  42

£150  -  £200 Ex. Altadis. Dark wrappers. Good condition.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 339 Romeo y Julieta 
Coronitas en Cedro 
    
Vintage: 
DTF JUN 04 2004

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
5   x  40

£150  -  £200 Good condition.

LOT 340 Romeo y Julieta 
Petit Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
LUE SEP 13 2013

Part box of 18 cigars  
  

£180  -  £250 Good condition. 

LOT 341 Romeo y Julieta 
Romeo No. 2  
    
Vintage: 
EUP NOV 01 2001

Part box of 11 cigars 
in an aluminium tubes 
  
5   x  42

£50  -  £80 Good condition. 1 cigar with minor foot damage.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 342 Cohiba 
Talisman  
    
Vintage: 
UAO SEP 17 2017

Varnished slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£900  -  £1100 Edicion Limitada 2017 second band. 
Good condition. 1 cigar with a minor foot damage. 

LOT 343 Cohiba  
55 Aniversario 
    
Vintage: 
PTE JUN 22 2022

Varnished boite nature box of 
10 cigars. 
  
5   x  57

£1500  -  £1800 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2021 second 
band. Cohiba 55 Aniversario foot band. 
This cigar celebrates the 55th anniversary of the 
Cohiba brand.

LOT 344 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Short Hoyo Piramides  
    
Vintage: 
OGA SEP 11 2011

Slide lid box of 10 cigars 
  
5   x  46

£200  -  £250 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2011 second band. 

LOT 345 Ramon Allones  
Allones No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
TUE ENE 21 2021

Luxury box of 10 cigars. 
  
5   x  52

£250  -  £300 Ex. Tabacalera. Good condition. 
Edicion Limitada 2019 second band. 

LOT 346 Romeo y Julieta  
Escudos  
    
Vintage: 
EMA DIC 07 2007

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  50

£350  -  £450 Ex. 5ta Avenida. Good condition. 
2 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2007 second band.

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 347 Ramon Allones 
Gran Robusto 
    
Vintage: 
TEB SEP 07 2007

Numbered slide lid box of 
50 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£900  -  £1200 Nice aroma. Some cigars with cockled wrappers. 
7 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Regional Edition of 204 for Benelux.

LOT 348 Ramon Allones 
Gran Robusto 
    
Vintage: 
TEB SEP 07 2007

Part box of 37 cigars  
  
6   x  50

£500  -  £600 Some cigars with cockled wrappers. 
4 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Regional Edition of 204 for Benelux.

LOT 349 Ramon Allones  
Hexagone 
    
Vintage: 
2016-2017

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
5   x  54

£200  -  £250 Ex. Coprova. Good condition. 
Regional Edition of 6000 for France. 

REGIONAL EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 350 Montecristo 
No. 2 Gran Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
DEC 11 2011

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 15 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£2200  -  £2700 Good condition and aroma. To craft this cigar the 

meticulously chosen and carefully aged for 5 years 
before these cigars were rolled. The Gran Reserva 
concept means the best of what Habanos has ever 
made. 

LOT 351 Romeo y Julieta 
Wide Churchills Travel 
Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
SRM MAR 22 2022

Humidor of 20 cigars. 
  
5   x  55

£400  -  £500 Romeo y Julieta foot band.

RESERVA EDITION CIGARS

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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LOT 352 Cohiba  
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Ceramic jar of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£3000  -  £4000 Millennium Reserve Commemorative Jar. 
Excellent condition and aroma. Reserva del Milenio 
2000 special band. No outer box. 
Made to commemorate the Millennium. 

Havana, February 1999.

LOT 353 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Ceramic jar of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£2000  -  £3000 No outer box. Millennium Reserve 2000 special 
band. Made to commemorate the Millennium. 

Havana, February 1999.

JARS OF CIGARS
OVERSEAS LOTS
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LOT 354 Bolivar 
Belicosos Finos 
    
Vintage: 
FPG OCSA 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  52

£900  -  £1200 English Market Selection. Good condition.

LOT 355 Bolivar 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
FPG NNSA 1996

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  

£2000  -  £2500 Discontinued 2002. 1 cigar with wrapper damage. 
English Market Selection 

LOT 356 Bolivar 
Immensas 
    
Vintage: 
FP6 NOSC 1997

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  43

£900  -  £1200 Dark wrappers.

LOT 357 Bolivar 
Royal Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 6 cigars  
  
5   x  44

£100  -  £150 Christie's stamp. Discontinued 2012.

LOT 358 Bolivar 
Royal Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
SU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£400  -  £600 Good condition. Bolivar standard band A.

LOT 359 Bolivar  
Tubos No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in aluminium tubes 
  
5   x  42

£1500  -  £2000 Excellent bouquet and condition and bought at 
Christies London auction November 2007.

LOT 360 Cohiba 
Esplendidos 
    
Vintage: 
OVSC 1996

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  

£5000  -  £6000 Ex. Havana House Montreal. 
Cohiba Standard band C. 
Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 361 Cuaba 
Exclusivos 
    
Vintage: 
OLSU 1998

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£180  -  £230

LOT 362 Diplomaticos 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OESC 1997 

Part box of 21 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£700  -  £1000

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 363 H. Upmann 
Grand Corona 
    
Vintage: 
ECA DIC 02 2002

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
5   x  40

£250  -  £300
4 cigars without band. 
3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
3 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Discontinued 2002.

LOT 364 H. Upmann 
Monarcas 
    
Vintage: 
OSSL 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£1700  -  £2200 Good condition and aroma. 
2 cigars with wrapper damage. 

LOT 365 H. Upmann 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
OSSA 1996

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£900  -  £1200 Ex. Havana House Montreal. Good condition.

LOT 366 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
FR OCSL 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£1200  -  £1700 Excellent bouquet and condition.

LOT 367 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
NISL 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
7   x  49

£1400  -  £1800 Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 368 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
NOSL 1995

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
7   x  49

£1400  -  £1800 Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 369 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
CCUN 1999

Part box of 47 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£800  -  £1100

LOT 370 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Epicure No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
NISU 1998

Slide lid box of 25 cigars. 
  
4   x  50

£700  -  £900 Good condition and aroma. 

LOT 371 La Gloria Cubana 
Medaille d'Or No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
FPG OLSU 1998

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 25 cigars. 
  
6   x  43

£550  -  £700 Good condition. Discontinued 2014

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 372 Le Flor De Cano 
Short Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
HMNISI 1992

Part box of 20 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£7000  -  £9000 3 cigars with minor foot damage. Introduced circa 
1987. Discontinued 1992.

LOT 373 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
Late 1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£700  -  £900 Good condition. 

LOT 374 Montecristo 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
Late 1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£700  -  £900

LOT 375 Montecristo 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
FPG OASC 1997

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£900  -  £1200 Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 376 Montecristo 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
NNSC 1997

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£600  -  £750 Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 377 Partagas 
Lusitanias 
    
Vintage: 
NISL 1995

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£1600  -  £1950 8 cigars with cockled wrapper, 2 cigars with minor 
foot damage. 

LOT 378 Punch 
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
NISU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  

£600  -  £800

LOT 379 Punch 
Double Corona  
    
Vintage: 
OVSC 1997

Part box of 45 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£850  -  £1150 14 cigars with minor foot damage. 
2 cigars with wrapper damage. 

LOT 380 Punch 
Double Corona  
    
Vintage: 
NISU 1998

Part box of 13 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£250  -  £350

VINTAGE CIGARS



58
All overseas lots are located outside of the EU and not available for viewing or collection.
These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT NO.   BRAND / VINTAGE        PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES          

Cigar Auction May 2024 

LOT 381 Punch 
Exquisitos 
    
Vintage: 
NISL 1996

Part box of 24 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
5   x  40

£100  -  £130 Discontinued 2002.

LOT 382 Quintero  
Churchills 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Dress box of 25 cigars 
in cellophane 
  
6   x  42

£900  -  £1200 Discontinued early 1990s.

LOT 383 Romeo y Julieta 
Casa Reales 
    
Vintage: 
Late 70s/ Early 80s

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  

£8000  -  £10000 Ex. C.Gars Ltd. Good condition. 

LOT 384 Romeo y Julieta 
Casa Reales 
    
Vintage: 
Late 70s/ Early 80s

Part cabinet of 48 cigars 
  

£12500  -  £15500 Specially Selected for Robert Lewis (St. James's) 
Ltd. 2 cigars with foot damage. 4 cigars with foot 
damage. 2 cigars with wrapper damage. 

St James’s Street, London in 1787 marks 
the beginning of a notable history in the cigar 
industry.

LOT 385 Romeo y Julieta 
Celestiales Finos 
    
Vintage: 
LSU 1998

Part box of 18 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£400  -  £600 Discontinued 2002.

LOT 386 Romeo y Julieta 
Fabulosos 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Varnished boite nature box of 
10 cigars. 
  
9   x  47

£800  -  £1000 Released 1985. Discontinued 1988. No outer box. 
6 cigars with minor foot damage. 
4 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 

LOT 387 Saint Luis Rey 
Double Corona  
    
Vintage: 
OASC 1997

Slide lid box of 50 cigars. 
  
7   x  49

£900  -  £1100 Discontinued 2013. Good aroma. 
4 cigars with foot damage.

LOT 388 Sancho Panza 
Belicosos 
    
Vintage: 
ONSU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  52

£400  -  £500 Ex. Havana House Montreal. Dark wrappers.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 389 Sancho Panza 
Sanchos 
    
Vintage: 
NISA 1996

Dress box of 10 cigars  
  
9   x  47

£500  -  £650 3 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued early-2000's. 

LOT 390 Vegas Robaina 
Don Alejandro 
    
Vintage: 
OSSU 1998

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
7   x  49

£700  -  £1000 Discontinued 2017.

VINTAGE CIGARS
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LOT 391 Bolivar 
Gold Medal 
    
Vintage: 
PBS JUL 07 2007

Dress box of 10 cigars in gold foil. 
  
6   x  42

£800  -  £1100 1 cigar with foot damage. Discontinued 2011.

LOT 392 Bolivar    
Imensas 
    
Vintage: 
POS ENE 06 2006

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  43

£450  -  £550 Discontinued 2009.

LOT 393 Cohiba 
Coronas Especiales 
    
Vintage: 
LQME ABR00 2000

Varnished boite nature box of 50 
cigars 
  

£3000  -  £4000 Cohiba Standard band C. Excellent condition and 
aroma. 2 cigars with minor wrapper damage, 
2 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 394 Cohiba  
Genios  
    
Vintage: 
May 07 2007

Black lacquered boite nature box 
of 25  
  
5   x  52

£700  -  £900 First release and excellent bouquet and condition.
Green seal missing.

LOT 395 Cohiba 
Lanceros 
    
Vintage: 
FEB02 2002

Varnished boite nature box of 
50 cigars 
  
7   x  38

£3500  -  £4500 Cohiba Standard band C. Good condition and 
aroma. 

LOT 396 Cohiba  
Lanceros 35th Anni-
versary Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2002

7 single cigars  
  
7   x  38

£600  -  £700 Cohiba 35 Aniversario Special Band

LOT 397 Cohiba 
Siglo VI 
    
Vintage: 
OSU MAY 03 2003

Varnished slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£2000  -  £2500 Sealed.

LOT 398 Cuaba 
Diademas 
    
Vintage: 
Nov 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in 
aluminium foil and individual slide 
lid box 
  
9   x  55

£300  -  £400 English Market Selection. Discontinued 2013.

LOT 399 Cuaba 
Salamones 
    
Vintage: 
OSU JUN 01 2001

Numbered book-shaped boite 
nature box of 10 cigars 
  
7   x  57

£1000  -  £1300 Dark wrappers. Good condition.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 400 H. Upmann 
Sir Winston 
    
Vintage: 
1997

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  47

£2500  -  £3000 No outer box. Good condition.

LOT 401 Habano 
Festival 2000 
    
Vintage: 
OSU FEB 00 2000

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  42

£1000  -  £1300 Sealed. Manufactured by the Jose Marti 
(H. Upmann) Factory in March 2000 to celebrate the 
second Habano Festival held in Havana in February 
2000.

LOT 402 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars  
  
9   x  47

£2000  -  £2500 Christie's stamp. Black box. Excellent condition and 
aroma. 

LOT 403 Montecristo 
A 
    
Vintage: 
NOSA 1996

Varnished high quality boite 
nature box of 25 cigars  
  
9   x  47

£2000  -  £2500 Good condition. 

LOT 404 Partagas 
Serie E No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
MUR JUL 12 2012

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  54

£300  -  £400 Good condition. Barcode erased.

LOT 405 Punch 
Monarch Tubos 
    
Vintage: 
PER OCT 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars 
7   x  47

£300  -  £400 Metal Tubes Removed. Good condition. 
Some cigars with small wrapper cracks.

LOT 406 Romeo y Julieta 
Churchills Tubos 
    
Vintage: 
NIUL 1985

Dress box of 10 cigars in 
aluminium tubes. 
  
7   x  47

£600  -  £750 Cigars purchased from Christie's of London. 
Good condition.

LOT 407 Romeo y Julieta 
Prince of Wales 
    
Vintage: 
OIUA 1986

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  47

£900  -  £1200 Wrapped in wax paper. 1 cigar with minor wrap 
damage. 1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
Christie's stamp.

LOT 408 San Cristobal de la 
Habana 
El Morro 
    
Vintage: 
EAR OCT 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
7   x  49

£300  -  £450 REVISADO 12/03. Discontinued 2013.

MATURE CIGARS



62
All overseas lots are located outside of the EU and not available for viewing or collection.
These lots are not available for shipping to the UK.

LOT NO.   BRAND / VINTAGE        PRESENTATION  / SIZE            ESTIMATE            COMMENTS & DELIVERY NOTES          

Cigar Auction May 2024 

LOT 409 Sancho Panza 
Corona Gigantes 
    
Vintage: 
LL00 2000

Dress box of 10 cigars 
  
7   x  47

£400  -  £500 Good condition. Discontinued 2006.

LOT 410 Trinidad 
Fundadores 
    
Vintage: 
CLE SEP 02 2002

Display box of 25 cigars in 5 card-
board packs of 5 cigars  
  
7   x  40

£650  -  £850 1 pack is open, 4 packs sealed. Good condition. 

LOT 411 Trinidad 
Robusto T 
    
Vintage: 
AGR MAY 01 2001

Part box of 18 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£700  -  £1000 Good condition. 6 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Discontinued 2012.

MATURE CIGARS
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LOT 412 Cohiba 
Double Coronas 
    
Vintage: 
KMM JUL 03 2003

Varnished boite nature box of 25 
cigars. 
  
7   x  49

£6500  -  £8500 No outer box. Edicion Limitada 2003 second band.

LOT 413 Cohiba 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
PEL FEB.02 2002

Varnished semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars. 
  
6   x  52

£4500  -  £5500 Cohiba standard band C. Edicion Limitada 2001 
band. Sealed. The wrapper used for rolling 
this Habano has been specially selected from the 
top of plant and aged during two years.

LOT 414 Cohiba 
Sublimes 
    
Vintage: 
KMM OCT 04 2004

Varnished boite nature box of 
25 cigars. 
  
6   x  54

£7000  -  £8500 No outer box. Edicion Limitada 2004 second band.

LOT 415 Cohiba 
Talisman 
    
Vintage: 
REG AGO 17 2017

Varnished slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
6   x  54

£900  -  £1300 Edicion Limitada 2017 second band.

LOT 416 H. Upmann 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
CFY DIC 12 2012

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£400  -  £500 Good condition and aroma. Bar code erased. 
Edicion Limitada 2012 second band.

LOT 417 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes. 
  
9   x  47

£600  -  £800 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band. 
The wrapper used for rolling 
this Habano has been specially selected from the 
top of plant and aged during two years.

LOT 418 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Particulares 
    
Vintage: 
SOO ABR 01 2001

Dress box of 5 cigars in individual 
slide lid boxes. 
  
9   x  47

£600  -  £800 Sealed. Edicion Limitada 2001 second band. 
The wrapper used for rolling 
this Habano has been specially selected from the 
top of plant and aged during two years.

LOT 419 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
LLW AUG 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
6   x  52

£1000  -  £1300

LOT 420 Montecristo 
Double Corona 
    
Vintage: 
PAR DIC 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£1800  -  £2300 Sealed. Standard Montecristo band A. 
Edicion Limitada 2001 second band. 
The wrapper used for rolling 
this Habano has been specially selected from the 
top of plant and aged during two years.

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 421 Montecristo 
 

    
Vintage: 
GKI JUN 03 2003

boite nature box of 25 cigars. 
  
5   x  46

£900  -  £1200 Good condition and aroma. Edicion Limitada 2003 
second band. Cigars purchased from Christie's of 
Geneve.

LOT 422 Montecristo 
 

    
Vintage: 
EFA JUL 05 2005

Varnished 8-9-8 box of 10 cigars. 
  
6   x  43

£400  -  £500 Edicion Limitada 2005 second band

LOT 423 Montecristo 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
LSA NOV 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
4   x  50

£1500  -  £2000 Sealed. Edicion Limitada second band. One of the 

The wrapper used for rolling this cigars has been 
specially selected from the top of plant and aged 
during two years. 

LOT 424 Partagas 
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
OSU FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  52

£2700  -  £3500 2 cigars with cap wrapper damage. Edicion Limitada 

on the international market. The wrapper used for 
rolling this cigars has been specially selected from 
the top of plant and aged during two years. 

LOT 425 Partagas  
Piramides 
    
Vintage: 
ECA NOV 00 2000

Dress box of 25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£1000  -  £1300 Edicion Limitada second band. Good condition.

LOT 426 Partagas 
Serie D No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
LNN AUG 04 2004

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
6   x  50

£1100  -  £1400 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Edicion Limitada 2004 second band.

LOT 427 Partagas 
Serie D No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
LLN AUG 04 2004

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  50

£1300  -  £1600 Edicion Limitada 2004 second band.

LOT 428 Partagas 
Serie D No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
ECA ABR 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars. 
  
5   x  46

£1500  -  £2000 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2001 second 
band. The wrapper used for rolling this Habano has 
been specially selected from the top of plant and 
aged during two years.

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 429 Romeo y Julieta 
Exhibition No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
PAR FEB 01 2001

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  49

£1800  -  £2250 Good condition. Edicion Limitada second band. 

international market. The wrapper used for rolling 
this cigars has been specially selected from the top 
of plant and aged during two years. 

LOT 430 Romeo y Julieta 
Hermosos No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
GKI AUG 03 2003

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  48

£1500  -  £2000 Good condition. Edicion Limitada 2003 second 
band.

LOT 431 Romeo y Julieta 
Robustos 
    
Vintage: 
PEL FEB 02 2002

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£1000  -  £1500 Edicion Limitada 2001 second band. The wrapper 
used for rolling this Habano has been specially 
selected from the top of plant and aged during two 
years.

LIMITED EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 432 Bolivar 
Libertador 
    
Vintage: 
POS OTC 06

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
6   x  54

£600  -  £700 2 cigars with wrapper damage. 
Regional Edition of 2400 boxes for France. 
Box number 1176.

LOT 433 La Flor de Cano 
Grandiosos  
    
Vintage: 
ROL JUL 13 2013

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars 
  
5   x  52

£150  -  £200
3 cigars with minor foot damage.

LOT 434 Por Larranaga 
Sobressalientes 
    
Vintage: 
AUM SEP 14 2014

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 10 cigars 
  
6  x  53

£600  -  £700 English Market Selection. Good condition. 
Regional Edition of 5000 for Great Britain.

LOT 435 Punch 
Diademas Extra 
    
Vintage: 
OPM NOV 09 2009

Numbered slide lid box of 
10 cigars in gold foil 
  
9   x  55

£800  -  £1000 Ex. Diadema. Punch Diadema Extra special band. 
Good condition. 

LOT 436 Punch  
Platino 
    
Vintage: 
OPM JUL 09 2009

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars in aluminium foil 
  
7   x  49

£550  -  £750 Excellent condition and aroma. Regional Edition of 
1000 for India. 2 cigars with minor foot damage. 

LOT 437 Punch  
Robustos  
    
Vintage: 
FJN MAY 05 2005

Numbered semi boite nature box 
of 25 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£350  -  £450 Ex. Gerard. 1 cigar head wrapper damage. 
Regional edition of 1200 boxes for Switzerland.

LOT 438 Punch 
Sabrosos  
    
Vintage: 
MLO OCT 11 2011

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
6   x  52

£400  -  £500
Good condition. 1 cigar with minor foot damage.

LOT 439 Ramon Allones 
Eminencia  
    
Vintage: 
PRM JUN 05 2005

Numbered slide lid box of 
25 cigars 
  
5   x  44

£400  -  £600 Ex. Gerard. Good condition. 
Regional edition of 1221 boxes for Switzerland.

REGIONAL EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 440 Cohiba 
Cohiba Seleccion 
Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
OSU NOV02 2002

Varnished boite nature box of 
30 cigars - 6 Corona Especiales, 
4 Esplendidos, 6 Robustos, 
8 Piramides, 6 Medias Coronas. 
  

£7500  -  £8500
Tobacco aged a minimum of 3 years before rolling. 
Cohiba standard band D. Reserva second band. 
2 cigars with cockled wrappers. 

LOT 441 Partagas 
Serie D. No. 4 Reserva 
    
Vintage: 
2005

Numbered black lacquered boite 
nature box of 20 cigars 
  
4   x  50

£4000  -  £5000 Excellent condition and aroma. This is an exclusive 
2005 release 5,000 boxes. The tobacco used for 
this cigar was harvested in 2000 and specially aged 
in bales for a minimum of three years.

RESERVA EDITION CIGARS
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LOT 442 H. Upmann 
Super Magnum  
    
Vintage: 
EPO OCT 22 2022

Numbered book-shaped boite 
nature box of 24 cigars 
  
7   x  56

£1800  -  £2300 It is one of the largest cigars in the entire Habanos 
portfolio. It is referred to as Radiantes in Cuban 
cigar factories. Collecion Habanos Series of 3000. 
Coleccion Habanos foot band. 

LOT 443 Montecristo Book 
Maravillas Edicion 
2005 
    
Vintage: 
FIM OCT 05 2005

Numbered book-shaped boite 
nature box of 20 cigars 
  
7   x  55

£2700  -  £3500 Collecion Habanos series of 500. 
Good condition and aroma. 

LIMITED EDITION BOOKS
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LOT 444 Cohiba  
35th Anniversario 
Humidor  
    
Vintage: 
2002

Numbered Humidor of 135 cigars- 
35 Lanceros, 
20 Esplendidos, 
20 Robustos, 
20 Siglo V, 
20 Gran Coronas, 
20 Piramides 
  

£25000  -  £35000 Released to commemorate the 35th Anniversary of 
the Cohiba brand. 500 humidors produced. Cohiba 
35 Aniversario Special Band. Complete with all outer 
packaging. Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 445 Cohiba  
Serie A Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2003

Humidor of 50 cigars  
  
9   x  47

£20000  -  £25000 Excellent condition and aroma. Cohiba 
35 Aniversario special band. 1 cigar with minor 
wrapper damage. 1 cigar with cap wrapper damage. 
This unnumbered humidor was specially released 
for Cohiba’s 35 Anniversary.  100 humidors  
produced. 

LOT 446 Cohiba  
X Aniversary Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2002

Humidor of 90 cigars - 
15 Siglo I, 
15 Siglo II, 
15 Siglo III, 
15 Siglo IV, 
15 Siglo V, 
15 Siglo VI

£12000  -  £15000 Good condition and aroma. Cohiba Siglo 
X Anniversario special band. Tobacco aged 3 years. 
500 Humidors made worldwide for the 
10th Anniversary of the Cohiba Siglo range of 
cigars. 5 cigars with minor foot damage. 
Cracked foot humidor. 

LOT 447 Cuaba  
Salomones II 
    
Vintage: 
1999

Part humidor of 27 cigars 
  
6   x  57

£4000  -  £5000 10 cigars with cockled wrapper. 4 cigars with minor 
foot damage. 1 cigar with minor wrapper damage. 
45 Humidors produced. 
Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 448 Cubatabaco  
1492 Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
1992

Humidor of 50 cigars  
  
5   x  46

£30000  -  £40000 Limited edition of 501 humidors. Numbered 1492 

individually numbered. All the cigar bands are 
individually numbered on the inside. Humidor 

Castro and Number 500 is in the National Museum 
of Tobacco in Havana. Produced to celebrate the 
500th Anniversary of the discovery of the New World 
by Christopher Columbus. 2 cigars with minor foot 
damage. Very good condition and aroma.
Dark wrappers. Good condition.   

LOT 449 Montecristo 
Seleccion Suprema 
No.1 
    
Vintage: 
1970s

Part humidor of 95 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£40000  -  £50000 Ex. Dunhill of London. Christie's stamp. 
Good condition and aroma. 
3 cigars with foot damage. 
3 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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LOT 450 Partagas 
150 Aniversario 
Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
1995

Part humidor of 147 cigars - 
47 Robustos, 
50 Coronas grandes and 
50 109s 

£25000  -  £30000 Partagas 150 Aniversario special band. 7 cigars 
with wrapper damage. A commemorative humidor 
to celebrate the 150th Anniversary of the Partagas 
Factory. Humidor manufactured by Havana House 
of Canada. Cigars made by Partagas Factory. 
Presented during the Partagas 150th Anniversary 
celebration party in Havana, September 1995.  
Packed in a dark brown cubical cabinet consisting 
of 3 drawers.  

LOT 451 Partagas  
155th Anniversario 
Humidor 
    
Vintage: 
2000

Humidor of 50 cigars  
  
7   x  57

£12500  -  £15000 No ribbon. 12 cigars with minor wrapper damage. 
Two shades of wrappers. Commemorative band. 
The humidor is signed by Abel Esposito Diaz, 
Partagas General Manager at the time and dated 
11 November 2000. The cigars were produced 
and introduced for the Partagas 155th Anniversary 
Celebration Party.

LIMITED EDITION HUMIDORS
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LOT 452  
80th Anniversario 
    
Vintage: 
1986

Part box of 8 cigars 
  
9   x  47

£7000  -  £10000 German tax stamp. 1 cigar with foot and cap 
damage. Good aroma. Produced to celebrate Zino's 
80th birthday. Born in 11th March 1906 in Kiev, 

Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 453  
Chateau Margaux 
    
Vintage: 
Early 80s

Slide lid box of 25 cigars. 
  
5   x  42

£3500  -  £4800 Good condition and aroma. Discontinued 1989.

LOT 454  
Chateau Mouton 
Rothschild 
    
Vintage: 
NOUA 1986

Slide lid box of 25 cigars. 
  
6   x  42

£3750  -  £4500
Discontinued 1989.

LOT 455  
Dom Perignon 
    
Vintage: 
Early 1990s

Part box of 9 cigars. 
  
7   x  47

£2000  -  £2500 Dark wrappers. Good condition.1 cigar with minor 
wrapper damage. Discontinued 1989. 

LOT 456  
No. 2   
    
Vintage: 
NNUS 1989

Semi  boite nature box of 
25 in cellophane. 
  
6   x  38

£2900  -  £3900 Good condition.

LOT 457  
No.1 
    
Vintage: 
NISO 1990

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
7   x  38

£2500  -  £3000 Good condition. Discontinued 1991.

DAVIDOFF CIGARS
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LOT 458 Dunhill 
Cabinetta 
    
Vintage: 
Mid 1980s

Part box of 24 cigars  
  
4   x  50

£12000  -  £15000 Good aroma. Discontinued 1991. 4 cigars with 
minor foot damage. 10 cigars with minor wrappers 
damage. The Cuban Dunhill brand was established 
in 1982 and discontinued in 1991.
Dark wrappers. Good condition.

LOT 459 Dunhill 
Don Alfredo Seleccion 
Numero 51 
    
Vintage: 
1980's

Part box of 17 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£2000  -  £2500 Ex. Dunhill of London. A Dunhill exclusive brand 
only produced for the exclusive distribution of cigar 
merchant Alfred Dunhill of London. It was named 
after Mr. Alfred Dunhill. Discontinued 1982.

LOT 460 Dunhill  
H. Upmann Seleccion 
Suprema No. 207 
    
Vintage: 
Pre-Embargo

Humidor of 100 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£35000  -  £45000 Ex. Dunhill.  Good condition and aroma. 2 cigars 
with foot damage. Specially Selected for H.J.J. 
(H.J. Joel, Esq).

LOT 461 Dunhill 
H. Upmann Seleccion 
Suprema No. 23 
    
Vintage: 
Pre- Embargo

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars 
  

£2500  -  £3000 Ex. Jack & Charlie's 21. Excellent condition. 

LOT 462 Dunhill 
Havana Club 
    
Vintage: 
NNUA 1986

Slide lid box of 4 cigars in 
individual slide lid boxes. 
  
9   x  47

£3000  -  £4000 2 cigars with foot damage. Discontinued 1991.  
The Cuban Dunhill brand was established in 1982 
and discontinued in 1991.

LOT 463 Dunhill 
Malecon 
    
Vintage: 
Mid 1980s

Semi boite nature box of 
25 cigars. 
  
6   x  42

£8000  -  £9000 Discontinued in 1991. Christie's stamp. 
Excellent condition and aroma. 

LOT 464 Dunhill 
Montecristo Dunhill 
Seleccion Suprema 
No. 1 
    
Vintage: 
1970s

Box of 50 cigars  
  
6   x  42

£10000  -  £13000 Dark wrappers. Christie's stamp. The Montecristo 
Dunhill Seleccion were specially made for British 
cigar merchant Alfred Dunhill of London believed 
starting sometime in the 1940's. The Dunhill 
Seleccion was discontinued in 1982.

LOT 465 Dunhill  
Montecristo Dunhill 
Seleccion Suprema 
No. 2 
    
Vintage: 
1970s

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
5   x  42

£5000  -  £7000 Ex. Dunhill. Christie's stamp. Good condition and 
aroma. 1 cigar with minor foot damage. 
The Montecristo Dunhill were specially made for 
British cigar merchant Alfred Dunhill of London 
believed starting sometime in the 1940's. 
The Dunhill Seleccion was discontinued in 1982.

DUNHILL CIGARS
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LOT 466 Dunhill 
Seleccion Supreme B 
No. 3 
    
Vintage: 
Late 1960s

Part box of 22 cigars  
  
5   x  44

£8000  -  £10000 Ex. C.Gars Ltd. 

LOT 467 Hoyo de Monterrey 
Estupendo  
    
Vintage: 
Pre- Embargo

Dress box of 25 cigars  
  
7   x  47

£20000  -  £25000 Sealed.

DUNHILL CIGARS

PRE EMBARGO CIGARS
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LOT 164 

LOT 266

LOT 274

Cohiba 
Sublimes 

Cohiba 
Seleccion Reserva

Romeo y Julieta
Fabulosos No. 6

LOT 264

LOT 267

LOT 275

Cohiba 
Seleccion Reserva

Cohiba 
Siglo VI Gran Reserva

Cohiba 
Majestuoso 1966
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LOT 280

LOT 282

LOT 287

Partagas 
XI Friends of Partagas Festival Humidor

Ramon Allones 
Hunters & Frankau Aniversario 225 

Dunhill
Bolivar Coronas extra

LOT 281

LOT 285

LOT 292

Ramon Allones 
House Reserve Series 1790 
Ramon Allones Collection No. 2 Humidor

Vegueros
135th Aniversario Humidor

Dunhill
H. Upmann Selection Supreme No. 23
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LOT 295

LOT 306

LOT 383

Dunhill
Montecristo No. 4

Romeo y Julieta
Seleccion de Luxe

Romeo y Julieta
Casa Reales

LOT 298

LOT 372

LOT 384

Dunhill 
Romeo y Julieta Seleccion No 127

Le Flor De Cano
Short Churchills

Romeo y Julieta
Casa Reales
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LOT 395

LOT 414

LOT 441

Cohiba
Lanceros

Cohiba
Sublimes

Partagas
Serie D. No. 4 Reserva

LOT 413

LOT 440

LOT 444

Cohiba
Piramides

Cohiba
Cohiba Seleccion Reserva

Cohiba 
35th Anniversario Humidor 
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LOT 445

LOT 447

LOT 449

Cohiba 
Serie A Humidor

Cuaba 
Salomones II

Montecristo
Seleccion Suprema No.1

LOT 446

LOT 448

LOT 450

Cohiba 
X Aniversary Humidor

Cubatobaco 
1492 Humidor

Partagas
150 Aniversario Humidor
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LOT 451

LOT 453

LOT 458

Partagas 
155th Anniversario Humidor

Chateau Margaux

Dunhill
Cabinetta

LOT 452

LOT 454

LOT 460

80th Anniversario

Chateau Mouton Rothschild

Dunhill 
H. Upmann Seleccion Suprema No. 207
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LOT 462

LOT 464

LOT 466

Dunhill
Havana Club

Dunhill
Montecristo Dunhill 
Seleccion Suprema No. 1

Dunhill
Seleccion Supreme B No. 3

LOT 463

LOT 465

LOT 467

Dunhill
Malecon

Dunhill 
Montecristo Dunhill 
Seleccion Suprema No. 2

Hoyo de Monterrey
Estupendo 
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P R O D U C T  O F  S C O T L A N D

THE

Created By Mitchell Orchant For The Perfect 

Pairing with our finest handmade Long filler cigars

C I G A R  S P E C I A L I S T W H I S K Y  A F I C I O N A D O

    
 

MaltMaltMalt

THIS WELL BALANCED SINGLE MALT

SCOTCH WHISKY IS A HARMONY OF MALTY 

NOTES, DELICATE VANILLA AND SWEET SPICE 

FLAVOURS WITH A HINT OF SMOKINESS AND A 

LINGERING SMOOTH, SWEET FINISH.

B O T T L E D  E X C L U S I V E LY F O R  C . G A R S  L I M I T E D  U K

W
HISKY  HAND PICKED

TO COMP L I ME NT  CI G

ARS

B O T T L E D  E X C L U S I V E LY F O R  C . G A R S  L I M I T E D  U K

A V A I L A B L E  A T  A L L  G O O D
S P E C I A L I S T  C I G A R  M E R C H A N T S

W W W . W H I S K Y M E R C H A N T . C O M

H I G H L A N D   S I N G L E   M A L T
S C O T C H  W H I S K Y
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LIVERPOOL

Puffin Rooms Liverpool 

The Albany, 8 Old Hall Street, 
Liverpool, L3 9PA
0151 705 1005

 

With nightly live jazz, contemporary food, 
delicious cocktails and over 200 

rare whiskies by the glass

www.puffinrooms.co.uk
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KNOKKE - GENT 

“If I cannot smoke cigars in heaven ... I shall not go”
                                                                                                 Mark Twain

La Casa Del Tabaco

WWW.LACASADELHABANO-KNOKKE.BE   -    WWW.LACASADELTABACO.COM
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Vintage Cigars
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throughout the year
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valuations by
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and
Luiz Murano
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www.cgarsltd.co.uk
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